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Dear Fraser Ellis, MP, 

I am contacting you to submit a report for your review and consideration to be submitted in the up coming 

Country meeting involving Government concerns of Community issues and community members 

community issues and concerns within our township of Kadina. Unfortunately I will not be able to attend 

this up coming meeting and am requesting following your review and consideration of the submitted report 

and material you will be able to raise my concerns yourself with the Government sources visiting our 

district and will be considered as a concern of Public Safety issues and concerns to be addressed. 

As detailed in the reports I do believe that these issues raised are of importance to this community as 

Public Safety issues and concerns and as a member of this community I am currently experiencing these 

raised issues which I feel is affecting my life here in Kadina as a community member in an adverse way to 

my life style and safety, which had inadvertently affected multiple areas of my life and has forced me to 

live my life here in Kadina with caution and a form of isolation in my place of residence, which I feel is a 

real issue of concern and should not be a factor in ones life. 

I would appreciate your consideration of this raised issue of my life being affected by these issues here in 

Kadina and would appreciate your consideration in assisting me by submitting the submitted reports and 

material for further consideration by the Government member attending the up and coming Country 

Meeting to be held in Kadina. 

Further to this contact as detailed in the previous contact I will contact you soon to discuss the idea 

submitted regarding the walking trail development and idea I suggested regarding tourism ideas in this 

area. 

Yours Sincerely 

Jacqueline Pearce 
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PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUES AND CONCERNS_-,COUNTRY MEETING - TOWNHALL 

GOVERNMENT 

POLICE VICTIMISATION OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS - KADINA - KADINA POLICE DEPARTMENT 

30 years previous to 2023 - Kadina 
Kevin Barton - Steven Pearce 
Wrongly accused by an off duty police officer in Kadina of Hoon driving 

Kevin Barton was physically assaulted by the off duty police officer during the process of the off duty 

police officer wrongly accusing Kevin Barton of Hoon driving within the community of Kadina and him 

denying the allegation 

Kevin Barton reported the physical assault of the off duty police officer and pressed charges 

Following reporting the off duty police officer of the wrongful allegation resulting in physical assault Kevin 

Barton was victimized and harassed by multiple police officers of the Kadina Police Department until he 

felt he did not have a choice but to drop the pressed charges against the off duty police officer and 

proceeded to drop the charge to avoid any more police targeting, victimization and harassment while he 

remained residing in Kadina 
PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN CONCERNING POLICE TARGETING AND VICTIMISATION 

IN THE COMMUNITY OF KADINA - KADINA POLICE DEPARTMENT POLICE - PROVIDING NO 

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERING THEIR LIVES 

Nicole Oliver - Community Member - Kadina - Married a Police Officer - Kadina Police Department 

Nicole Oliver. Kadina ceased the relationship / marriage with a police officer of the Kadina Police 

Department 
Following the ceased relationship with the police officer of the Kadina Police Department Nicole Oliver 

suffered continuous and constant police harassment, victimization and stalking within the township of 

Kadina by multiple police officers and including her ex husband, the connected police officer which was 

conducted by the police officers against her for years following the ceased relationship 

PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN CONCERNING POLICE TARGETING, VICTIMISATION, 

HARASSMENT WITHIN THE COMMTUNITY AND INVOLVING MUTLIPLE POLICE OFFICERS 

GETTING INVOLVED IN PERSONAL MATTERS OF OTHER POLICE OFFICERS WITHIN THEIR 

DEPARTMENT RESULTING IN A GANG MEMNTALLITY OF VICTIMISATION AGAINST A WOMAN 

OF THE CONMMUNITY 
PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT OT THEIR LIVES - WOMEN 

COMMUNITY MEMBERS HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE COMMUTNITY 

DUE TO THE VICTIMISATION OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF KADINA - LEGAL SERVICES 

FOR PROTECTION 

2015 - Reporting of Suspected Child Abduction - Port Pine community member to Kadina Police 

Department during period of community member of Port Pirie being subjected to Police Targeting of the 

Port Pine Police Department following reporting recognized targeted criminal activity in her life 

During reporting the suspected Child Abduction to the Kadina Police Department using a Telstra 

telephone box near Meadow Crescent. Port Pirie the community member was informed by a police officer 

of the Kadina Police Department "we are not collectors of information" 

Community member reporting the matter did not proceed with the report and did not contact the Port Pine 

Police Department or any other police department due to the ongoing issues with being targeted by police 

in the community during this period of 2015 

Following not proceeding with the report to the Kadina Police Department the Kadina Police Department 

contacted the Port Pine Police Department and certain police officers involved in the current ongoing 

police targeting of the community member came to the community member house of residence and stated 

they had been contacted by the Kadina Police Department concerning the report 

The community member of Port Pirie did not roceed to make a report of the suspected Child Abduction 

due to recognizing the male police officer„ Port Pine Police Department as one of the police 

officers continuously involved in 2014-2016 Police argeting occurring following the community member 

reporting recognized targeted criminal activity in her life 
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PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN CONCERNING POLICE TARGETING AND VICTIMISATION 

IN THE COMMUNITY OF KADINA - KADINA POLICE DEPARTMENT POLICE AND INCLUDING 

COLLABORATING VICTIMISATION WITH PORT PIRIE POLICE DEPARTMENT - PROVIDING NO 

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERING THEIR LIVES 

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT OT THEIR LIVES - WOMEN 

COMMUNITY MEMBERS HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE COMMUTNITY 

DUE TO THE VICTIMISATION OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF KADINA - NO LEGAL SERVICES 

FOR PROTECTION OR REPORTING SUSPECTED ILLEGAL ACTIVITY WITHIN COMMUNITIES 

2014-2016 PORT PIRIE POLICE DEPARTMENT - STALKING OF COMMUNITY MEMBER WITHIN THE 

TOWNSHIP OF PORT PIRIE - EVERY LOCATION AT EXACT MOMENT THE COMMUNITY IS IN THAT 

LOCATION ON EVERY OCCASION OF LEAVING FROM HER PLACE OF RESIDENCE FOLLOWING 

THE COMMUNTITY MEMBER REPORTING RECOGNISED TARGETED CRIMINAL ACTIVITY IN HER 

LIFE AND SEEKING ASSISTANCE 

2021 - Community member contacted local member of Government Fraser Ellis, MP - Community 

Projects and Public issues and Concerns 

Following the community member contacting the Local Member of Government Fraser Ellis, MP to discuss 

local community projects and community and public issues the community member encountered multiple 

events of being stalked, followed by multiple police officers of the Kadina Police Department in Every 

location of the township at exact moment the community member is in that location, as occurred in Port 

Pine 2014-2016 and escalated to the community member being followed into shopping locations / 

Woolworths multiple times and police officers proceeding to try to introduce themselves to her , being 

followed down highways from Adelaide to Kadina, being followed while walking / excising in morning 

hours, standing on corners of the street while community member is posting mail in Australia Post Kadina 

location and watching community members movements 

Following these events conducted by the Kadina Police Department continuously the Kadina community 

while takin her 
ered Police targeting again in Port Pine conducted by Port Pirie P partment 

father, to the Port Pirie District Hospital for 
member then e 

- Kadina Community member was followed into the hospital grounds by the police 

officer in a police vehicle - occurring at exact period of Kadina community member encountering Police 

targeting in the location of Kadina community as stated above 

2014-2016 COMMINITY MEMBER OF PORT PIRIE REPORTING RECOGNISED CRIMINAL 

TARGETED ACTIVITY IN HER LFE RESULTING IN CONTINUOUAL POLICE TARGETING AND 

DENIED REPORTED ACTIVITY WHILE RESIDING IN PORT PIRIE WAS CONFIRMED AND 

RECOGNISED AS THE COMMUNITY MEMBER REPORTING THIS ACTIVITY WAS A VICTIM OF 

ORGANISED CRIME AND THE CONFIRMED REPORTS WERE OBTAINED, RECOGINISED AND 

CONFIRMED AS ORGANISED TARGETED CRIM WHILE RESIDING IN KADINA UNDER THE 

LEADERSHIP OF LOCAL MEMBER OF GOVERNMENT FRASER ELLIS, MP 

THE ORGANISED TARGETED CRIME AGAINST THE COMMUNITY MEMBER BEING CONDUCTED 

2007-2022 INVOLVED GOVERNMENT AND POLICE SOURCES AS COMMITTING THE ORGANISED 

CRIMES AGAINST HER 

PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN CONCERNING POLICE TARGETING AND VICTIMISATION 

IN THE COMMUNITY OF KADINA - KADINA POLICE DEPARTMENT POLICE AND INCLUDING 

COLLABORATING VICTIMISATION WITH PORT PIRIE POLICE DEPARTMENT - PROVIDING NO 

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERING THEIR LIVES 

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT OT THEIR LIVES - WOMEN 

COMMUNITY MEMBERS HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE COMMUTNITY 

DUE TO THE VICTIMISATION OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF KADINA - NO LEGAL SERVICES 

FOR PROTECTION 
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2020 - Community members cousin - Kadina 
Cousin of community member encountering police harassment, stalking and victimization reported a 
suspected break and enter of her property to the Kadina Police Department 
A male police officer attended the reported activity at her place of residence in community of Kadina and 
encountered suspicious sexual activity conducted by the male police officer who had proceeded to ask her 
personal questions about her personal life and provide personal information about his personal life and 
ignored the details provided concerning the police report of the suspected break and enter of her property 
and refused to take the cigarettes left at her property containing DNA of the suspect, and informed her that 
the police officer knew of a woman wandering the streets and entering houses and she was harmless and 
did not proceed to investigate the report, or provide any form of public safety of home owners, and was 
proceeding to ask the community out on a date during this procedure - Improper conduct of a 
sexual nature while on duty 

SEXUAL ENDANGERMENT OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS BY POLICE OFFICERS - SEXUAL 
TARGETING OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS WHILE ON DUTY AND COMMUNITY MEMBERS 
REQUESTING LEGAKL ASSISTANCE FOR PUBLIC SAFETY 

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT OT THEIR LIVES - WOMEN 
COMMUNITY MEMBERS HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE COMMUTNITY 
DUE TO THE VICTIMISATION OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF KADINA - NO LEGAL SERVICES 
FOR PROTECTION 

2017 Port Pine - Mother of Community member who was residing in Port Pine 2014-2016, a community 
member of Kadina following the continuous police victimization, targeting and harassment against her 
daughter conducted by the Port Pine Police Department reported the police activity of the police 
department to the Captain of the Port Pine Police Department in defense of her daughters innocence. 
which was Confirmed in 2019-2022 as her daughter being a victim of organized targeted crime involving 
Government and Police sources 
During the mother reporting the activity of the police officers of the Port Pine Police Department to the 
Captain the Captain of this police department stated " I had no idea this was even happeni n" and made 
comments about one of the officers of his department behavior of which he was aware of . 
(who was involved in 2014-2016) 
During this report made by the mother the Captain retrieved the targeted daughters police records written 
by the police officers involved which contained falsified information of the daughter being involved in 
substance abuse and charged by the police officers. The mother of the daughter of the police targeting 
informed the Captain that her daughter had documented evidence to disprove this allegation and had not 
received any form of notice or fine to this effect or court order 
Police activity of this nature stopped once the community member (daughter) relocated to Kadina in 2017 
The daughter is a born and breed community member of Kadina , born 1971 Wallaroo Hospital and 
relocated to Adelaide at the age of 17 - No Police activity - relocated to Port Pirie 2003 - Continuous 
Police activity 2007-2023 - Port Pine Police Department and Kadina Police Department 
Community member (daughter) was denied all access to her police file or reports in 2016 under the 
Freedom of Information Ad by SAPOL 
CAPTAINS OF POLICE DEPARTMENTS HAVING NO KNOWLEDGE OF POLICE OFFICERS WIHTIN 
THEIR DEPARTMENTS ACTIVITIES OR BEHAVIOUR WITHIN COMMUNITIES AND INVOLVING 
COMMUNITY MEMBERS 

PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN - NO AUTHORITY BY LACK OF KNOWLEDGE OF POLICE 
OFFICERS ACTIVITIES OR CONDUCT WITH COMMUNITY MEMBERS BY CAPTAINS OVER POLICE 
OFFICERS WITHIN THEIR DEPARTMENTS 

COMMUNITY MEMBER 2021-2023 - KADINA 
COMMUNITY MEMBER 2014-2016 - PORT PIRIE 
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2022 - Illegal criminal targeted activity Confirmed by safety - On advice of Esafety following community 
member reporting continuous targeted criminal activity in her life while residing in Kadina entered the 
Kadina Police Department station to report the activity and seek legal police assistance 
Community member was met by a male police officer at the counter of Kadina Police Department and 
proceeded to report the illegal targeted activity as advised by Esafety to gain police assistance. 
The male police officer stated the issue was outside of his expertise but informed her that he would 
contact a Detective to handle the matter and proceeded to take her personal contact details and informed 
her that she would be contacted by the police department to proceed with the matter 
The community member received no contact from this police department following making this report and 
seeking police legal assistance 

Second attempt - Community member seeking police legal assistance under the advice of Esafety 
following no contact from the police department following first report - Kadina Police Department 
Community member was met by a male officer at the counter of the Kadina Police Department and 
proceeded to explain that she had made a report previously and had not received any contact concerning 
the matter and that she had been informed during the first report that a detective had been contacted and 
was being sought for the matter 
The male officer scoffed at the community member and proceeded to not take any details concerning the 
report of the matter but proceeded to make a phone call to the first officer involved during first contact of 
reporting the matter 
During the phone call the male officer was laughing with the first police officer involved in the first report 
and the community member heard the police officer mocking the member of the local Government Fraser 
Ellis. MP  and stating "What's he going to do pull rank over us - laugh - laugh" 
Following the phone call the police officer returned to the counter to the community member and informed 
her that they had not received contact from the detective but were still waiting for contact and still did not 
take any form of report or details conceming the reported matter 

Following this information the community member proceeded to request to speak to the Captain of the 
Kadina Police Department but was informed by the police officer who stated "he's not going to want to 
speak to you" and denied the community access to making an appointment with the Captain of the Police 
Department 
The community member 2023 has still not had any form of contact from the Kadina Police Department 

PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN - NO AUTHORITY BY LACK OF KNOWLEDGE OF POLICE 
OFFICERS ACTIVITIES OR CONDUCT WITH COMMUNITY MEMBERS BY CAPTAINS OVER POLICE 
OFFICERS WITHIN THEIR DEPARTMENTS 

• 

• 

• 

• 

COMMUNITY MEMBER 2021-2023 - KADINA 
COMMUNITY MEMBER 2014-2016 - PORT PIRIE 
COMMUNITY MEMBER 2022 - KADINA 

POLICE OFFICERS DISPLAYING DISRESPECT FOR GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS AND THE 
GOVERNMENT AND DISPLAYING AROGANCE TOWARD AUTHORITY OF THIS NATURE 

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT OT THEIR LIVES - WOMEN 
COMMUNITY MEMBERS HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE COMMUTNITY 
DUE TO THE VICTIMISATION OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF KADINA - NO LEGAL SERVICES 
FOR PROTECTION 

2014-2015 Port Pirie Police Department - Officer -
Community member, teenage girl brutalized by a police officer, Port Pirie Police Department 
during an arrest resulting in extreme physical assault of her face being split open down one side and her 
underwear pulled down to her  nees - Resulting  in court hearings / court records / lawyer involved in 
representing the teenage girl - Port Pirie 
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PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT OT THEIR LIVES - WOMEN 
COMMUNITY MEMBERS HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE COMMUTNITY 
DUE TO THE VICTIMISATION OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF KADINA - NO LEGAL 
SERVICES FOR PROTECTION 

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT TO THEIR LIVES -
WOMEN /CHILDREN BEING PHYSICALLY ASSAULTED BY POLICE OFFICERS AND MAN 
HANDLED IN A SEXUAL NATURE / DEMORILISED/ HUMILIATED SEXUALLY THROUGH 
EXPOSURE OF THEIR UNDERWEAR OR GENTITAL REGIONS - POLICE BRUTALITY OF 
PHYSICAL ASSAULT RESULTING IN MEDICAL CONDITIONS OF 

PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUE AND CONCERN - COMMUNITY MEMBERS VICTIMISED AND VICTIMS OF 
POLICE TARGETING IN COMMUNITITES HAVING NO ACCESS TO PUBLIC SAFETY IN 
COMMUNITITES - CAN NOT CALL POLICE LEGAL ASSISTANCE IF ENDANGERED WITHIN THE 
COMMUNITY BY A COMMUNITY MEMBER AS THE COMMUNITY MEMBER HAS BEEN 
ENDANGERED BY POLICE OFFICERS WITHIN THE COMMUNITY AND IS NOW DENIED PUBLIC 
SAFETY OF ANY LEGAL NATURE UNDER THE THREAT THE POLICE OFFICER IS THE 

OFFENDER 
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PUBLIC SAFETY ISSUES AND CONCERNS - COUNTRY MEETING - TOWNHALL 

GOVERNMENT 

POLICE OFFICERS INVOLVED IN CRIMINAL NETWORK TARGETING OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS 

CONNECTED TO : 

• GOVERNMENT SOURCES - PORT PIRIE - FEDERAL 

• GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS EMPLOYEES - PORT PIRIE 

PORT PIRIE POLICE DEPARTMENT 

• KADINA POLICE DEPARTMENT 

INDIVIDUALS INVOLVED AND CONNECTED 

MOTORCYCLE GANG MEMBERS CONNECTED AND INVOLVED - CONNECTED TO 

GOVERNMENT AND POLICE SOURCES 

Police officers involved in gang mentality against members of the community and involved in Criminal 
Network targeting of community members involving the Port Pirie District and stemming into and affecting 
the district of Kadina. Source of Criminal Network Targeting of community members involve Regional 
Federal Govemment members of Port Pirie and are operating in Port Pirie and infiltrating other Regional 
areas of SA including the district of Kadina. and involve Police officers, Individuals involved and 
connected. Port Pirie Govemment Departments, and connected and involved Motorcycle gang members, 
which are protected by the Government sources involved and the police officers. 
Community members reporting the activity of Criminal network Targeting of these sources or nature are 
being subjected to continuous targeting and police targeting involving continuous police harassment, 
illegal arrests, police physical injury through physical brutality, stalking and public endangerment. 

CRIMINAL NETWORK TARGETING INVOLVES ; 

STALKING OF COMMUNITY MEMBER THROUGH ILLEGAL TECHNOLOGY - TRACKING 

MONEY LAUNDERING 
FRAUDULENT ACTIVITY 
SEXUAL TARGETING 
VICTIMISATION WITHIN THE COMMUNITY 

LOSS OF CAREER OR INCOME 
HARASSMENT 
GANG MENTALITY STALKING / HARASSMENT I VICIOUS HARASSMENT 

IDENTITY THEFT 
PUBLIC ENDANGERMENT 
RESIDENTIAL ENDANGERMENT 
BLACK MARKET/DARK WEB INVOLVEMENT 

Community member was subjected to continuous targeted criminal activity over a 15 year period while 

residing in the region of Port Pirie involving multiple sources of Federal Government members, 

Govemment Departments, Police officers, individuals involved and connected and included motorcycle 
gang members connected to Government and police sources, and was subjected to Police targeting by 
the Port Pirie Police Department over a 2 year period following the commencement of her recognizing the 
illegal targeted criminal activity in her life and reporting the activity and seeking assistance. 

Community member relocated to the district of Port Pirie in 2017 and again in 2019 

Following the relocation the targeting involving Sexual targeting continued in 2018 involving an individual 
connected to motorcycle gang members involved in targeting in the district of Port Pine who are 
connected to the Government and Police sources in Port Pirie 
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2019 - 2022 - Kadina - Under the leadership of Fraser Ellis, MP - Confirmed illegal activity 

Community member of Kadina following relocating from Port Pine to Kadina in 2019 obtained Confirmed 
reports of the reported targeted criminal illegal activity affecting her life and was confirmed as being a 
targeted victim of Organised targeted crime which was conducted against her in the district of Port Pirie 
and continued to target her once relocated but involved the same sources involved in Port Pirie and not 
Kadina 

Following the community member obtaining the confirmed reports the community member encountered 
continuous targeting within the district of Kadina involving Police officers, Sexual targeting by individuals 
and motorcycle gang members activity stalking her within the township 

Criminal Network operating within the district of Port Pirie targeting community members within the district 
of Kadina 

2021-2023 Community member has encountered multiple counts of stalking within the township of Kadina 
involving ; 

Police and motorcycle gang members circling the area of the victims location within the township when 
meeting friends for coffee in local township café's or township areas 
Both parties, police and motorcycle gag members are in the exact location of the targeted victim at the 
exact moment the targeted victim leaves her place of residence and is in that location 

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT TO THEIR LIVES BY 
CRIMINAL NETWORK TARGETING OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS INVOLVING GOVERNMENT 
SOURCES, POLICE SOURCES AND CONNECTED AND INVOLVED MOTORCYCLE GANG 
MEMBERS 

Police and motorcycle gang members circling of entering the premises of the are of the targeted victim of 
the Criminal Network / community member of Kadina in public locations when meeting friends for 
Christmas drinks in local hotels / Exchange Hotel and Moonta Hotel 
Both parties, police and motorcycle gag members are in the exact location of the targeted victim at the 
exact moment the targeted victim leaves her place of residence and is in that location 

PUBLIC SAFETY OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND ENDANGERMENT TO THEIR LIVES BY 
CRIMINAL NETWORK TARGETING OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS INVOLVING GOVERNMENT 
SOURCES, POLICE SOURCES AND CONNECTED AND INVOLVED MOTORCYCLE GANG 
MEMBERS 

Community member being stalked by individual involved and connected in Criminal Network targeting in 
public locations and involved in Sexual Targeting of the community member 
SUSPECTED INDIVUAL INVOLVED AND CONNECTED : 
Name given to community member of the individual : Coco Cola 
Individual suspected of being involved and connected was in a public location of a Service Station in the 
township of Kadina at the exact location at the exact moment the community member was in that location 
and made obvious and intentional interaction with the community member - First contact and sighting 

Individual suspected of being involved and connected was in a public location of a local hotel of Kadina on 
every occasion of the community member being in that location at the exact location and exact moment 
the community member is in that location and made obvious and intentional interaction with the 
community member 

Community member suspicious of the intention and involvement of the suspected individual during the 
individual intentional interaction asked questions of the individual involving his personal movements which 
resulted in conflicting answers 
• Stated recently moved from NT to Kadina region then second time answered had been residing in 

Kadina for 20 years 
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• Stated he was in the hotel with his girlfriend then stated the airlfriend was his lover and he was 
married - lover sighted by the community member resides in Moonta 

• Suspected individual has made contact and friends with a community member of Kadina - Owen. 
who is a single father of a teenage daughter 

CRIMINAL NETWORK OF PORT PIRIE OPERATING ILLEGAL SEXUAL BUSINESSES IN THE 

DISTRICT OF KADINA 

KADINA AMAZING CHINESE MASSAGE - HALLETT STREET, KADINA 

Community member of Kadina was informed by a Medical Professional of Moonta not to use the services 
of the local massage business of Kadina as he had been informed by multiple witnesses of the massage 
business that the business involved sexual favours being performed on clients during massage sessions 
with clients of their business 

PULIC SAFETY AND COMMUNITY SAFETY OF THE COMMUNITY MEMBERS INVOLVING 
CONNECTED INDIVIDUALS OPERATING CRIMINAL ILLEGAL BUSINESSES INVOLVING SEXUAL 
EXPLOITATION WITHIN THE DISTRICT OF KADINA 

PULIC SAFETY AND COMMUNITY SAFETY ISSUES AND CONCERNS INVOLVING CRIMINAL 
NETWORK TARGETING OF COMMUNITY MEMBERS AND CRIMINAL BNETWORK ACTIVITY WITHIN 
THE DISTRICT OF KADINA INVOLVING SOURCES OF PORT PIRIE AND CONNECTED SOURCES 
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PULIC SAFETY ISSUES AND CONCERNS - COPPER COAST COUNCIL 

Community members reporting public and residential issues involving fire hazards, water drainage, road 
safety issues / blind spots , community issues not being addressed by the local council, Copper Coast 
Council and the issue remaining and continuing as endangerment to community members 

• Refer to attached photographic evidence of a continuous report made to the Copper Coast Council 
of a extreme Fire hazard to residential addresses and a residential zone within the district of Kadina, 
Wallaroo Mines 

• Multiple blind spots creating endangerment to community members involving road safety issues 
within the township of Kadina and requiring visual implementation for example installed mirrors on 
poling for visual safety due to the design and placing of parking or intersections 
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OFFICIAL: Sensitive 

5 March 2023 at 10-56 

I am contacting you to submit the final outcome of the medical complaint I submitted to the complaints commission concerning the Wallaroo Hospital. 

As detailed in the forwarded emai I received from the complaints commission the Wallaroo Hospital is under the influence and directorship of Mr Roger 

Krchner of the Port Fine district Hospital of which he is also director of. As we al know, and as a previous resident of Port Fire the Port Ririe Hospital is 

operating at a proficiency not seen in the Wallaroo Hospital but are under the exact same leadership. Influence and input of Mr Roger Kirchner, which does 

bring into question why there are so many issues concerning the operations of the Wallaroo Hospital and our community members are preferring to attend the 

Port Pine Hospital. 

I am submitting the received outcome of my complaint with the complaints commission containing Mr Roger Kirchners denied complaint involving the Wagerer) 

Hospital and the near fatal incident that I suffered due to the inefficiency of the WaRamo Hospital emergency department that is under the directorship and 

influence of Mr Roger Kirchner. and submit this report in support of your medical government parliamentary petition to detach the Wallaroo Hospital from this 

influence and directorship and to reform and restructure the Hospital to be under the operations of our communities independent influence and directorship. 

I submit this report in a 100% support of your office and the marvellous work you are achieving in getting this issue recognised arid restructured to serve the 

members of our community in a proficient manner that will no longer suffer from the ongoing complaints and crucial issues regarding healthcare in our 

community. 

Sincerely 

Jacquebne Pearce 

GITK0weiv=pt&s=s 2/4 
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6 Ntarcti 2023 at 11:03 

To: Jacqueline Pear 

Good morning Jacqueline, 

Thank you for sending our office HCSCC's final remarks in their investigation into your complaint with Wallaroo Hospital from early 2022. 

Whilst the outcome may not have been the result you were hoping for. I hope you find their investigation to bo thorough and complete. 

• 

If you are unsatisfied with this response. please ensure you contact the HCSCC Complaints Resolution Officer as named by the nominated due data of next 

Monday 13 March 2023 in order for HCSCC to determine if further action is warranted. 

Kind regards, 

Sarah Van Schalk 

Personal Assistant 

Fraser Ellis MP I Member for Narungpa 

Electorate Office 37 Graves Street. Kad:cia Se. 5551 

-1.1" 12-thrt afth4565b3ce86EcEiser-AIKcX54M4ybF4pCBN_vJJSN4yr._GtTK0IN8.y.11is 3/. 

EFTA00268903



reefer ret —Li nr Veit 4-4.-X 4ruc-L- tai  tv--$ iere,eise 7C. 

.cerewer) Qom - !Me MAY 90Q1 
ttarrrry - TIerf Pmer0 - HPOTER tteC act 
Mlees1 IvC c_tceNce aCiDitS - c.QOOc1 Sri !ION) 5.Teet-e SERVICES SA - SPEtteiC TARGETING OF AN BelD1VEYLIAL INVOLVING ORGANISED CREME  4C.

  'EDER/SINVESTIGATION 

te; IC I aOCeft t•S Mel`AT DE.911 CM • 

- OFFICER. LEONG - IDET1ITY IliEPT OF VICTIM * 
Phone contact- Confirmation of Identity Theft and Begat Activity of 
over Bating 

Ph: 0422 370 133 ac) 

e Targeting 

scANn POKF tiRlt; 
cited Ac  intie Theft ofte 
= identity Theft, involving Tax file. Numbers, Rentz Cndentials, Personal IdeMfficaiiora 

-edam dollies of ilLawl monies in nu nerers btek amounts in numemes locadons, inclucliee a 

; ere,.
CeWREU,S•11: a  --4:44:43”e"11.-- 1InCierinl-T
R eetcr  1,1:1`els- ___,r efere-71ioe ration and beeke of name given involvinginoner transfers" 

:ecomifire on n e-eeeeer G  re) K 
ezeptfir oe 

o Identity heft - Numerous Berl amm ea, o-3.=dmrlestbe name of the victim o Identity Theft .ete-

I was contacted on the 21st may 2021 by Mama= stating that sbe was from Services SA on the 

phone number: 0422 370 133. During this phone contact I was Inflamed that the phone call was being 

Recorded the infomudion given was not to be shared with athini party during the recorded phone cal 

Officer (woman) informed me of the issue of suspected Identity Theft (my Identity) which involved 

einumerous  an accounts being opened ' • and being used for Ille al meat)/ Drug 

TraffieldneMoney Laundering, Money Transfers to a corporation, Fraudulent ActivitAnd were operating 

in numerous locations, tom recalled m ne meebein?Queensland, ANZ, NAB_rhs some of the numerous 

accounts, and involved over 1 million doll ifiegally rotating thesngihEe bank accounts.* 

I was informed that ray Tax file number was being Illegally misused in Australia and that my bank accounts 

and tax file number would be suspended. 

I was asked to provide te..takels of my banking institutions and the balances of the bank accounts in my 

name. I informed Officer that I held 3 bank accounts with the Commonwealth Bank, 2 personal 

accounts and 1 business accounts, balances being $530.00, Goal Saver account $ - $15.00 in the 

business amount and 315.00 - $20.00 in the personal account 1 informed Officer that the accounts 

were set np by the Commonwealth Bank Manager, Paul Fleece Kadina and could e confirmed by Paul 

Flavel, Manager. 

4Theft Qfflec eed with nip on the case of Identity Thetha informed me that the case would be 
Following providin my bank account details I informed Offs that this was a case of Identity 

referred to Federal Agencies - Federal Police.-Legal Investigation. et" 

Offices Leong then informed me that my bank accounts and Tax file number would not be subjected to a 

suspension and fbe esesvould bemferred to theYederal agencies for athorough investigationlid I was 

not instigated in the illegal activity that had occurred because cite Identity Theft - Legal Investigation. 

I was informed by Officer a tntat the details would be sent to me via email services. 

I have not received an email from Officer Leong concerning tbismatter and contact 

Currently my email service registered under* business registration with GoDaddy is under investigation for 

email hacking and Malicious Activity that has been reported by myself and occurring in 2020 - 2021. 

As confirmed by Teistra Head office, concerning continuous Fraudulent Activity occurring in all accounts 

over a.10 year period, The source of the continuous Fraudulent Activity in eveay account server has been a 

result of Remote Access to servers, accounts and Computer Efardware resulting in blocked access, blocked 

contact, altered details and Fraudulent Activity and has been conducted by Government and Police Sources 

.;‘-Covertnem and Police Targeting over a 21 veer period resultnmin Specific Targeting of an Individual By 9 

te use of Technology - Tilegpl[ T ^+ ^dPoiiceSucyeiiianc

to locaton. and ibilowinu relocation — tZRP f-i`Te S 1 teeCee t v - I 

Reim' to all Files 

6 Tax Me number being misused in AnZalia. 
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-- ...-2:-. , 7".k.l....i/Wr• ,7 " 0..0".~ 1 4 te•rcliztvtirriciv rite., wife ..
Date : 18/03/2016 4.-i-r. Lc o  it .-,s- Page : 8 
Time : 13:05:44 flt .......__ er 

---------. 
Userid: 

cowNECCRim -Tb FrWDE131 s) fReOljCCINIT PE(31-S 
Entity Type : CUSTOMER View : ALL 

PEARCE,GACQUELINE CARCHH, 

S C-76-Pq )•2L5-4 AC-CXXN Pt..Kr PiRia 
Date Notation T 

CACQE:9-%•4 Mart 1 K\QCLAjal ENT 1 1\) 
IBRF RECEIVED VIA FAX FROM REA. REA HMS INDICATED THAT THE CURRENT 
LODGED BOND WILL NOT BE CLA/MED. 

29/04/2014 11:10:12 KRIGOO 
REGISTERED AS APPLICANT ON PEAS APPLICATION 
(REF. 794466) 

29/04/2014 10:58:13 RRIGOO 
OUTSOURCED ARRANGEMENT 
PAY 20.00 FOR 16 FN START 12/05/14 CL NO= 7560959 DEBT NO= 80134 
29/04/2014 10:56:43 ERIGOO 
NS DEDUCTION_NATHOR/TY OF 920.00 ADDED. 
AUTHORITY DETAILS1 CUSTOMER:- SOURCE:- (SSE# 
OTHR, $20.00, GUST: 7560959, COMP CODE: OBAL 

CLIENT HAS COMPLETED EASYPAY FORM TO HAVE $20PF DEDUCTED TO PAY OFF 

DEBT. BEGINNING 12/05/2014 
28/04/2014 20:00:42 OPSP 
RAM ARRANGEMENT 
ACCOUNT STATUS HAS BEEN CHANGED TO rwur, REQUIRED. 

28/04/2014 20:00:42 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

ACCOUNT STATUS HAS BEEN CHANGED TO DIALLER - NWORR MSG. 

28/04/2014 20:00:42 OPSP 
RML ARRANGEMENT 
ARL; WE TRIED CALLING YOU BUT COULD NOT GET THROUGH. PLEASE CALL 

-WOW OR REPLY CALLER AND WE WILL ATTEMPT TO CALL YOU BACK 

TODAY.QUOTE REF DN6836714 - 

28/04/2014 20:00:42 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

WORKFLOW' STEP: PHONE eine REQUIRED 

28/04/2014 20:00:42 OPSP 
RML ARRANGEMENT 

HAS BEEN CHANGED TO SMS 
28/0/2014 120:00:42 OPSP 

RML MST 

DIALLER CALLED - NETWORK. MESSAGE 

DISCONNECTED / ODT OF SERVICE).

28/04jetil--M:00:42 OPSP 
RML ARRANGEMENT 
CALLED PHM A8 RETURNING CALLLFT MESS FOR JACQUtaJINB 

28/04/2014 20:00:42 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

ACCOUNT STATUS HAS BEEN CHANGED TO MESSAGE. 

„a/04/2014. 15:42:39 TINTIM 

PEAS ENQUIRY 
APPOINTMENT MADE FOR C TO SIT A PRAS ASSESSMENT AS SYSTEM IS SHOWING 

A DEBT. C• CLAIMS DEBT HAS BEEN PAID IN FULL AND HAS THE PROD!. C 

HAS BEEN CONVERSING WITH RAL WITHOUT ANY OUTCOME. AS SUCH A 
PRAS 

ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN BOOKED FOR TUESDAY 29/4/2014 40 9.00AM. C HAS 
BEEN 

GIVEN AN APPT CARD AND ADVISED THAT SEE WILL BRING HER PRAS 
APP WITH 

HER TO THE ASSESSMENT. 

12/03/2014 20:03:27 OPSP 

(TEXT) SENT. 

k 

SWITCHED OFF/  
oreR cER L-an4 

 iteeer - speartn/ 
Tter seRAnce 

4*71-24:4) 71:42:4stmc- c-CiorCecieD f=) 

CGIC3N He \n- n'XIT-rep;,-7 \Firry 7HEr 
Mc E'Y c ROM k ic 

f) C:171 
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Locked Bag 7834 Canberra BC, ACT 2610 9U 9  gatf r r it%21° ("ROOr ecTIC, 

III~dIIIIIIIIII II f'r-sgelCS Pt  C;Cji< rs°BLICAT(
CLK 0999 009084453A 

Your reference: 
Telephone: 
Call charges may apply. 
Office Hours: Monday to Friday 8.30am - 4.30pm 

Miss Jacqueline Carol Pearce 

22 August 2019 

Dear Miss Pearce 

I am writing to you about your queries at the Kadina entrelink Office 20/8/19. 

•,tIn regard to the details that you hay  his should be reported online or over the 
phone. The Australian Government Se ne is otherwise this can also be 
done on the human services website. 

£-SeCK PC..c3t_i.c_ tc.-4.1 PRoC4Re.---5S 
;,4 In regard to the information you have provided about publishing royalties and also setting_upa.website to 

make income, you will need to notify within 14 days of this commencing. We will then determine if you 
are regarded as self employed or we treat this income/assets differently. 

I tried to phone you 22/8/19 to discuss the above, however was unable to contact you. 

If you have any other queries, please do not hesitate to conatct us. 

This is an information notice given under social security law. 

More Information 
For more information, please go to humanservices.gov.au or call us on the number shown at the top 
of this letter. 

Yours sincerely 

Manager 
Manager 
Department of Human Services 

717 hnmancarvirac MU' at 

EFTA00268907



Locked Bag 7834 Canberra BC, ACT 261Crke keCC-IC la MED TARGETEID cLet e 

IIIII~II~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIU VIII I9CritiiThf &151(613 RESTRIclaSS on) FisCcourvr 
CLK1O999 009207738A 

Your reference: 
Telephone: 
Call charges may apply. 
Office Hours: Monday to Friday 8.30am - 4.30pm 

Miss Ja •ueline Carol Pearce 

This letter is to confirm that your Centrelink record has restricted access. 

n Govemme 

Services ustralla 

centrelink 

This is a notice given under section 196 of the Social Security (Administration) Act 1999. 

More Information 
For more information, please go to servIcesaustralla.gov.au 

Yours sincerely 

R Martin 
Customer Service Adviser 
Services Australia 

senticesaustralla.gov.au 
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AX1M au  ON c_r ace, q 

;fit lt•IC °ATM Y6, 

re.teni.pst-4 p 

have total faith in you because your so passionate) 

Yes N lie to change jobs ideally but uows tot a good time with the economy so 

not many jobs about:Mum to have more options in a years time maybe. 

Nikki works up the mad from me actually yes, which works out well because we car 

sham. 

recentlylpne thing we do 
am still ci s  are 
start wr (not telling an 

but Lkopwyouz cool and: tell you if 

OW have to give mejl at

tie chaTh rayii ride so will try and 

Danni and its 54 miles in June. 

Nothing solid planned next weekdegonds on the weather  which has been goad in 
tell you this lversnset we 

waY 
rogramme and going t&—"Thargrtkdrugs to 

because • get too many questions 

news. Hey you never know you 

What else--oh yes Pm training 

out next week_ Pm doing it ha memory of 

BAck on the subject 
week but its across the 
are tough right now. 
So what else have you been doing to keep busy other than 

twins 

willave been cut and she losing one &it a 

and it was either that look ft—a  times 
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l'at ( CH A ec Fgrtie?2911) , HAC,CH - n1 - aCIC 3 ,...,5 

:- pi c c).‘cptc SOS pceAki - 11,45(C_ . 

E-mail message checked by Swam Doctor (5.51322) 

Database version: 5-U110e 

http: I /www.pctools.com/spyware-doctor/ 
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I r/ t K-6. MONT/7Y OF C . /ZiN Nt*INIE.4{ 
parka- P16-16-

it. Pio PM - HAY 21-02C091 poKr 

eotCAL Sr-15 PLAN b 6 kr. et5 tC 02C,04 06(0

CPI L ADDRESS 

RIK Re: 

have beloved bum severdochled mutat Can you Withal PST1 very 

perswttenta tterreq women. You know aua id ins a Ma caufront4t, even 

intimidating., t must adnuithomh I am a strong Moen, not the shy type,loll 

Thats true what you said about Annotsca to venture out because, 

wail have you of stoked ems:kat systerfiVoesnt go into 

Think about  - 

wrig„ bwm but different part. So been Fs:sift again 

really sucks but its necessary as vet— Smaller plam, WAG rent and in ton I • 

Shaun main a cry girl and Me being around the middle of town better_ i said yeah, 

the shops, loll 
a real country boy, loves bush camping and fore wheel driving, which i love to , i think 

city !country, a good mix of both, what do you think?? 

STUFF THAW t know Ns for a good cause babe which is such a nice thing to do. But 

personally between you end me, the glad theta you riding not me, Al be so sore and worn 

°Akan You must be really fit hey?? 

ar think Par in a • 

s~shgo 
  tfield,Tair think its 

oNfe really do need tr ancerrhate on our reattrves; dont you think? 

Tandri—vflforesTertreasure ersVer aN our fones together; 

e a sPecse place for you iir_ss~13t 
be Due toSW  n3epect him and our 'about 

out this lots Eta yt harder ineed to a  wornento 

as her y is a good , kinciltettrlai fives 

to give us a proper chancel-n our,riallbMW 

hose you  undershand (lea do love yout(Buta cant ffta 

with loving you said we 
is the wav it is. 

vetoore r 

to e 

for all Ns the right g to cfo,) dont 

me cause fits is last alai= to be oh) 

ihmielajagakie ID concentrate on my real Pia here babe, you latoii*sj think we 

k tonight air) 
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ration200602 

EFTA00268911



tortacces.D vc it r- NI I ttc-c_c_immuNica--,tic-6V y S- iC S 

/ ; ocNIMe I.; Cprnc..AkTGCC- /1\1 FRCCi RCS s 

OPTUS 
Cvst-i-g\\ED 2tA 5
REFER - PO scRa-5Kici-cr - t;i.--TeRet vi 05 SACE-TS 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

IDEN-T iTy TH err 

co r MONSI c--A04De-tz-kisCt 

cccfREt,NC, p P4Ri1 0201-5
(:) KlC5 mo o t3 eftwth-4Fivr aceiSDE 

pp to1 9.1C-

tor-
Dear Jacqueline 

RE: COMPLAINT REFERENCE NUMBER: COiwi 

Thanks for the chance to talk about your Optus mobile service with account number 

I refer to your rece mmunication with Optus, wherein you advised that you had been the 

ictim of fraudulent actiiiiillou have advised that you contacted Optus approx. 2-3 

ent arrangement and spoke with a staff member you feel was 

not actually an Optus representative and this time you state the following issues: 

- received blocked and altered text messages and there is evidence of phone calls that the 

4.- - noticed excess usage on her mobile, a s aw her bills jump dramatically after this time. 

T  V  You have another mobil 

"  consumer states she never made. 

Optus) and that some photos from August were 

accidentally deleted. 

-Please note the mobile number you have provided ofMM is not an Optus number 

and is not listed on Optus systems. 

To enable Optus to investigate this matter, it would be appreciated if you would provide a 

Statutory Declaration which sets out the details of your dispute. To assist you, we have 

enclosed a Statutory Declaration for you to complete and return. 

It is important that the Statutory Declaration contains as much detail as possible, including: 

-Your personal details; Name, DOB, residential address, occupation, employer and your 

daytime contact phone number/s 
-Full explanation of what (including account reference / number) you are disputing and the 

reason you are disputing ownership of this account 
-Confirmation as to whether you currently or previously have held an Optus service - and the 

relevant service or account details. 
-Confirmation as to whether or not any other person is / was authorised to act on your 

behalf 
-Any other relevant information that may assist Optus to investigate and resolve this 

dispute. 

optas.com.ati 
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REPCIM NZ FitaWL-6QT Pat Cr/ is 

OPTUS 
QZ)(S 

- 'Darn ry 
- T-tr EFT-

- 1-Ed-CO 

%KT 

To assist you to avoid either of these eventualities, we have included a checklist outlining 

our requirements. Please ensure that each item on this list has been obtained and is 

attached to or documented within your Statutory Declaration, and then mail it to the 

following address within 14 days: 

Singtel Optus 
External Fraud Risk Management 
Group Credit Risk 
Attention - Fraud Risk Officer 
PO Box 53 
Collins St West 
MELBOURNE VIC 8007 

You may also scan and email your docum 

Please include your full name and any account or r ubject line of 

your email. 

Please note: Attachments cannot exceed 6MB. 

You will be notified via mail or contacted by phone upon conclusion of the investigation. 

Please be aware that in some instances, this may take up to 4 - 6 weeks. 

In the interest of transparency I have forwarded a copy of this letter to the 

Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman. 

Thanks again 

Rebecca Gray 
Customer Relations Executive 

Customer Relations Group 
Ph: 
Email: 

Our Reference COM: 

rs) 

EFTA00268913



it
t,

c)
o

p
 
c
g

ra
iL

i>
 

il
k

in
(N

e
5

.5
 

F
It

c.
cc

_
n
ri

 
ot

2
C

 
- 

la
s

-1
R

O
, 

K
o

ri
N

IM
 

""
-- "

`-
'1-

-' 
C

te
c
e
rn

iC
rs

;t
C

F
n

ic
e
3

 
-s

y
S

T
E

M
S

 
i•

re
_
ci

 r
te

.:
 -

-i-
r9

k
et

e
n

t.
k

. 
c
r 

T
ri
C

 
4/

•1
1-

N
tr

)t
h

e
il
- 

- 
)2

C
2
c
: 

C
- V

E
R

Y
 

A
cC

-c
C

IQ
T

- 
C

-:
,,c

lo
tti

ce
ep

 
I 

sj
j_

cr
ri

c
--

rE
le

s
(R

e
 

- 
C

A
L

A
)L

f<
N

)t
-l

es
\l

i 
cA

N
IC

,C
) 

c
tr

ir
r

-X
1/41

, 
j:

E
rt

y
 

C
as

e 
In

fo
rm

at
io

n
lV

 

.7
.3

51
; f

ltn
ib

ar
 

7 1 

Ca
sa

 0
:t

e
n

 
,e1

s 
Fa

ce
 to

 F
ac

e 

S
ta

tu
: 

O
pe

n 

A
le

n 
• 

C
us

to
m

er
 &

iv
ie

s.
/ P

er
so

nn
el

 

C
on

aa
'a

in
tS

:w
ce

 r
i 

5 11 L
o
 

?. 
2 —

 

TL
S 

N
• 

C
o

n
ta

ct
 In

fo
rm

a
ti
o
n
 

r•
cc

ol
m

t N
am

e 

co
nt

ac
t N

am
e 

. A
C

90
E

-I
N

E
 C

I-4
P

C
 E

 

N
 am

in
e-e

rr 
C

an
ta

ct
 N

am
e 

W
or

ni
na

to
4 

C
,r

ith
zt

 M
oj

av
 

cr
iri

to
rn

el
 C

en
!le

t M
et

ho
d 

E
m

ai
l 

C
as

e 
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n 

U
na

ss
ig

ne
d 

LO
 -
 M

e
d
iu

m
 

lis
te

ri
ly

 0
 0.

7.1
.A 

ar
; 

1
:1

3
 A

M
 

Ca
 C

 

N
o:

tin
y:

v:
I C

a I
ta

:t
 P

oo
na

 

N
on

lin
at

ai
 C

C
,I
tr

a
 
E

rr
 a

li 

Pr
c.

ta
rta

d 
C

an
't&

 V
 -.3

.0 
A

n
yt

im
e

 

,2
4 

. 
hi

s 
ac

co
un

t w
as

 c
re

at
ed

 a
s 

pe
rs

on
al

 a
cc

ou
nt

 w
as

 c
om

pr
om

is
ed

. *
 

-1
 c

 A
. 

C
 

s 
a
ct

iv
ity

 o
n

 th
is

 n
ew

 b
us

in
es

s 
ac

co
ug

tA
eu

st
om

er
 n

o
w

 h
as

 u
nk

no
w

n 
si

gn
 in

s 
g

 at
.... 

sh
ow

in
g 

u
p

 a
n

d
 it

 fr
o
m

 g
oo

gl
e 

an
d 

o
th

e
r a

cc
ou

nt
s 

w
ith

 th
e

 n
e
w

 m
o

b
ile

 s
er

vi
ce

 n
u

m
b

e
r 
o

r 
th

is
 n

ew
 a

cc
o

u
n

t 
7 I

I'
 

th
a
t s

he
 h

as
 n

o
t g

iv
e
n
 o

u
t.

 

7 
, 

) 
u

 
j 

E
 

Po
eL

ac
tw

i P
c s

ol
ut

ic
",

 

C
us

to
m

er
 c

on
ce

rn
ed

 a
bo

ut
 th

is
, h

zp
p
e
n
in

g
 a

ga
in

 a
nd

 w
an

ts
 to

 h
av

e 
a 

fr
au

d 
ca

se
 a

ss
ig

ne
d 

an
d 

in
ve

st
ig

at
ed

 
In

to
 fu

rt
he

r.
 

EFTA00268914



r;
 

o
c
e
, •

 
'',

1
1
\i
t.
 "

3
-

) 

O
tj
t

-.
(2

1
::

1 
C

_•
 

ti
t.

 o
r)

 G
i i

 (
cc

' 
c
:f

.c
 

1t_
., 

k
r-

K
. 4-

A
_L

A
. 

(1
,1

1
1
V

il
 

D
a

te
 

'4
;

25
/0

3/
21

 

R
O

9 
0
 8

 P
..Q

 
C

 
r' 

(11
 

"T)
 i 

is
 C

 7
, 

-I
 

_ 
— 

1 
n
 R

. Z
 

...4
 c

-- cr
, 

1)
 IA

 4
 1

 
75

 
.3

 1
. 

7>
 r

iN
 

a 
F

 
c
,
,O

O
v -

1 rt\ 
../

‘ 

1..
....

,la
tat

. 
SI

M
 S

ER
IA

L 
N

U
M

BE
R

 U
PD

AT
E.

 O
LD

 N
U

M
BE

R
: q

ii
i 

12
a
...4

it
t

oi
g

l.
, 
1

.1
 

7c
 

N
E

W
 N

U
M

BE
R

- 
.. 

-
* C

' .

SI
M

 S
er

ia
l N

um
be

r/E
SN

 
(11

 
' 

2_
 

-70
70

 2
 

tx
 

r 
—

 
q 

IM
SI

 N
U

M
BE

R
 

• 
• 

E 
T 

l 
IJ

N
—

EL
CC

IP
IE

 
H

,:d
1,

1 
it
/t
! 

D
et

ai
ls

 
* 

C
re

at
e 

O
at

 
2

)
 T

im
e 

:1
1:

55
.1

3 

N
ot

e 

U
N

.A
 E

LC
O

M
E 

YL
LS

 A
N

L.
 

M
ES

SA
Ci

 

U
se

i I
D

 : 

CA
LL

S 
"C

H
AN

G
E 

r 
IN

G
 F

R
AU

D
 IS

'2,E
 FI

NN
 ."

 C
U

ST
O

M
ER

 R
EC

EI
VI

N
G

 

EFTA00268915



rattick- 6t0 FRAOD Act o -77 • 
T► ce tn,c, P)N acc7 - 

I reported the Fraudulent malicious Activity of the newly created business account to Joshua Adams, Business Consultant, Telstra Store, Kadina who proceeded to file a report to the Fraud Department and requested an investigation into the activity - Refer to Telstra Report dated 1/10/2020 
I received no reply or response from this report. 
The Fraudulent and malicious Activity continued and escalated. 

On the 25/03/2021 1 reported the activity again to Joshua Adams, Business Consultant, Telstra Store, Kadina and reported that I had not received any contact from the Fraud Department concerning the report that he had submitted. I requested a change of mobile phone number with the account still having Restricted Access applied. Joshua Adams proceeded to change the mobile 
phone number and did a check to ensure that the new number that I had been given was a newly created number that had not been circulated before my use, to ensure that the same activity would 
not occur and if it did would be seen as suspicious activity continued. 

On the 25/011/2021 I reported the Fraudulent Malicious activity to Isobelle Oppeloar, Manager, 
Telstra Store, Kadina who proceeded to file a report to a higher authority, requesting an 
investigation with the higher authority of the Fraud Division or CEO of Telstra, due to ongoing 
issues over a 10 year period of continuous Fraudulent Activity. Refer to Letter addressed tc 
Isobelle Oppeloar, Manager - Refer to document filed report and Case ID number 
I received contact from Telstat higher authority but missed the call and am waiting for the second 
contact, to ring me back as informed In the voice recorded rites:saga left on try mobil' 
discuss the issue. 

On the 13th April 202I I sent a letter addressed to the CEO of Telstra Head Office, Mr Andrew 
Penn, Melbourne, Victoria from the Norwood Post Office branch, Adelaide informing the CEO of 
the continuous Fraudulent Malicious Activity that had been occurring in my personal and newly 
created business account with Restricted Access, and requested a thorough investigation into the 
activity and provided the documented evidence of the activity that had been occurring in all 
servers and over a long period of time, and following re-location and change of details 
Refer to letter ada'resseci to CEO - Mr Ancirsvi Penn - Telstra Head Office, Melbourne 
Specific Targeting of an Individual - Daly location re-location, changed servers and perso..1 

• • details, including change of phone numbers - Pattern of Illegal Activity 

4K CEO - REP12.7 
Ron -Telstra Head Office - 4th May 2021 - Ph: 
I received phone contact from Ron, Telstra Head Office following the submitted letter to Mr 

.4vAndrew Penn, CEO of Telstra Head Office - Recorded Phone call. 
I was informed that the reports that had been submitted over a 10 year period in 
Telecommunication Systems concerning continuous ongoing Fraudulent Activity in my accounts, 
following Restricted Access applied, change o hone numbers, change of details ersonal and 
business, change of servers and relocation w identified as Government an o ice Sources 
Remotely Accessing servers, accounts and computer har ware to resu t m e rau u en c vity 
that had been occurring, which included blocked contact, altered and blocked messages, blocked 
access to Internet services. websites and contacts, impersonating of companies, unusual messages 
and phone calls from unknown people, blocked contact and altered messages to my children, as 
informed by my childreasnd resulted in isolation in 2014 - 2016 Extreme Sexual Targeting, Police 
Targeting and detentiodn'his information confirmed the details obtained in 2016 Origin 
glectricitV account that incurred an Excessive Rise in billing that remained unexplained and 
resulted in the barcode being scanned as a Police Source causing the Fra ulent Activity,. 
Townsville CC Parking Fines (Oueensland Police Source). Sr 
The saurce of the Cti.it r.:41.1332 7 liar. :aa:.• bzeil , Goverarneut and Police 
Specific Tart;athig of an Individual or.tr a 27 year petted which resulted In th 2 
Aoterz as Suicide by medlection as P. 'rill r. o'Pollen 1'911..9f:inc. (Detention it 
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PCRT PtRIC roc ((IF
*-1-FtSinG.C) STA-Tell eica: - va 

C.ekat.3c-c-arelz) "To PeCt... Cie 
—Registry rAM I L-I coNNEerc 

File No 

IN THE MAGISTRATES COURT 

OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA AT 

d  • PORT PIRIE 

Ser:ISPtREJ.D (2011-4 - 

PCLAC-C 1-A R4 en mc fZeSCLTInjCi 

tN (90 i7 nt6t  Rc OETM/NIMEthr 

gt:55enit 
E3NeR OPIZ N1CtIREL acEMEPSTWtHats• 

AFFIDAVIT 

at) L) 

P0114 
se.44OPg.. -TAP-C/67f NC 

-PrikePTS or ccti eRk\i,Aarr -
Pkos-riarcyncia

BETWEEN 

POLICE 

(NAME OF INFORMANT / COMPLAINANT') 

AND 

Jacqueline PEARCE 

(DEFENDANT) 

GLOEC-1\15LANC 

1.4 RYSTAL BROOK j_n the State of South Australia, affirm and declare as follows: 

FATHER /SHARON) 300:3MON 
tpeo MieRlesio-HCP. Or grytE 

1. I am a Senior Constable of Police, ID Mel, Ourrenitisigbokefg.CRYSTAL BROOK 

Police Station. 

2. I commenced this statement at about 6.15pm on Sunday the 22od of May 2016. 

3. At about 10.10orn on Thursday the 4th of February 2016, I was in company with Brevet 

Sergeant I , obtaining a meal at the drive through at MCDONALDS, 

located on Main Road PORT PIRIE. 

It was at this time I heard a female yelling and screaming, I couldn't make out what she 

.was saying. 

5. As I drove from the drive through I could hear and now see a female walking in a 

northerly direction along Main Road, she was yelling out 'you fucking dogs'. It was at this 

time that I observed and Senior Constable Farried MUHSIN following the female on foot 

6. A short time later I observed Constable  drive his police fleet into 

- the carps LDS. 1 arked my police fleet nealliiiiialint as I 

observed struggling with the female. I assisted in 

controlling the female while she was handcuffed: 

iiDeponent's Signature:  N,I tii.,  ( „, 

t.Date: 23, il  es / -,,:_z_( 6 

/'. ,/ 
Witnessed By: ..." )17,-- 

(Signature of p 1son p‘fore whom affidavit  affirmed and 
7 declared) 

Strike out whichever is inapplicaye 

Revised: 24111/2016 
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coN\ Nfc-r& ID - e-AN4DLC.00 - PAUL c nric-R 
0-rneR Pou ce - mto-mec FeRit-ei-sczCirt406+, 

ial Pro  erty Tenancy Agreement: 
Schedule 

+ REISA 
Lezi0ho-4aZo•\6 

This 
obtaining 

1. AGENT: 

Company 

Street 

Street 

Suburb: 

ABN (if 

Telephone: 

Email 

O The 

is a rgs 
legal advice 

Company Name/L 

Represents Matt 

about t air ri his and obligations 
u consider 

un er e agreement 

al Entity: {Port Pine Real Estate Ltd trading as Century 21 Pirie Properties .., 

Cawley 

1: et 

2: 

L State: Postcode: IMII 

applicable): 56 078 190 575 RLA No: 238909 

W: 

• 

F: 

Agent consents to the above email address being used for the jurposes of service under the Act 

2. LANDLORD: 

Street 

Street 

Subu 

ABN (If 

Full Name(s): 
:-... 

can Thompson -• 'Ma e.....CCD 

1: 

2: 
State: Postcode 

appl 

3. TENANT: Full Name(s): Jacqueline Pearce 

cEmall: 
O The Tenant consents to the above email address being used for the purposes se u r Act 

4. PREMISES: 

Street 

Street 

Suburi 

1 

2. 

State: ON Postcod 

S. TERM: 

gj Fixed: Commencement 

❑ Periodic: Commencement 

Date: 13 / h 16 J End Date" •12 / 05 17 

Date / and continues until terminated In accordance with this Agreement 

6. RENT: 

Amdunt 

Payable 

Payments: 

Payment 

Method: 

Note 

Words: Two Hundred Dollars 
$ 200 

Per (period): 'Week

in advance O 

First Payment 

next payment 

and thereafter 

O Direct Debit 

O Bank Cheque 

Payment of rent will 
delays in crediting the 

Weekly ®Fortnightly O Calendar monthly 

of 1$400 . on 13 /05 42016. with the 

of $ 400 on Eill / 05 hole 

I $ 400 J on the IFirday of each Fortnight 

O Bank Deposit Book ❑ Internet Transfer [L1 Rent Card 

O Other ICash, Housing SA cheque or Bank cheque 

be taken to have been made when it is credited to the bank account The Tenant must take into consideration any 

bank account caused by the method of rent payment 

INITIALS qcf • 

P46100 v22 APPROVel BYTKE VEAL ESTATE UMW Of SOUTH AUSTRUJA FOR TN[ MOLUSIVE ME OF ROSA MEMBERS* PIMA 2014 Page 2 of 8 
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RE, ccerren la Re_Ki PFD 1 Lc. -ri LL ,944) I1X67. 
• v30N)n   :VPITES'S77-- cL4Air411\)C4 RENT ARREARS - Date : 18/03/2016 Page : 23 

uTsinieeria 13105:44 4_frIck)EY ciAokivERiKicA 0 .6ets 

Entity Type : CUSTOMER 

PEARCE, JACQUELINE 

' Text

Lk-) HOG Re R 
15/ 

04/09/2012 11:16:12 WSNFAR 
DISPUTE FORM SENT TO ADDRESS ON MAINFRAME - 
17/05/2012 14:53:00 NENPAR 

VACATED12/1/12 170 PER WEEK*" vsTrEe s-rkeer 

-r-Etzic 

RENT OWING $404.29 (\at p  24. 1 f 12 - veorrEr5 - Mi t I t?. 
WATER $a21.49 

LOCKS - BAILIFF ENFORCED EVICITION $243.85 

03/05/2012 22:08:02 OPSP 
DEBT NO 80134 SENT TO DC IN BATCH NO 5504 
23/04/2012 21:52:41 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

SAVED ACCOUNT ID ACCOUNT NAME: JACQUELINE CAROL PEARCE 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT NUMBER CLIENT: 

*23/04/2012  21:52:41 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

*ACCOUNT STATUS HAS BEEN CHANGED TO PAID CLOSED. 

3/104/20-2 21:52:41 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

SAVED ACCOUNT ID: ACCOUNT NAME: JACQUELINE CAROL PEARCE 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER CLIENT: 

23/04/2012 21:52:41 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

FILE ON HOLD PENDING FURTHER PAYMENT(S) 

23/04/2072 21:52:41 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

ACCOUNT STATUS HAS BEEN CHANGED TO PART PAID. 

23/04/2012 21:52:41 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

SAVED ACCOUNT ID: CCOUNT NAME: JACQUELINE CAROL PEARCE 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT NUMBER CLIENT: 

23/04/2012 21:52:41 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

ACCOUNT STATUS HAS BEEN CHANGED TO PAID CLOSED. 

23/04/2012 21:52:41 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

SAVED ACCOUNT ID: ACCOUNT NAME: JACQUELINE CAROL PEARCE 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER CLIENT 

19/04/2012 22:24:28 OPSP 

DEBT NO 80134 SENT TO DC IN BATCH NO 5486 

16/04/2012 15:59:11 AUDCRI 

NEXT CONTACT INFORMATION: 

SENT REFUND FORM TO AGENT FOR 

IF NOT RELEASED PTMARE GET CLIENT TO COMPLETE A RE. BORN 

& SEND TO BONDS SECTION, TERRACE TOWERS, DX 115 

11/04/2012 22:32:54 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

ACCOUNT STATUS HAS BEEN CHANGED TO PAID CLOSED. 

II 11. 

REAL- E5TfrryC AND \ -I uos NC SA - Mon) 0/ LAC ti.)D6ROAC 
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C_LA UMEAM EfirJ:C) - ST- htc 
Date : 18/03/2016 Page : 
Time : 13:05:44 

Userid: 

Entity Type : CUSTOMER 

PEARCE, JACQUELINE CAROL 

Date Notation Text 

22 

View : ALL 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT NUMBER CLIENT 
. 21/05/2012 17:48:05 OPSP 
RML ARRANGEMENT 

FILE ON HOLD. PENDING FURTHER PAYMENT(S) 

21/05/2012 17:48:05 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

SAVED ACCOUNT 

I•

• COUNT NAME: JACQUELINE CAROL PEARCE 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT NUMBER CLIENT: 
17/05/2012 22:06:22 OPSP 
DEBT_NO 80134 HEIST TO DC IN BATCH_NO 5524 

07/05/2012 21:53:09 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

SAVED ACCOUNT ID: ACCOUNT NAME: JACQUELINE CAROL PEARCE 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT NUMBER CLIENT 

07/05/2012 21:53:09 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

ACCOUNT STATUS HAS BEEN CHANGED TO PAID CLOSED. 

07/05/2012 21:53:09 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

SAVED'ACCOUNT ID: ACCOUNT NAME: JACQUELINE CAROL PEARCE 

ACCOUNT NUMBERSIMPRININIACCOUNT NUMBER CLIENT: 

07/05/2012 21:53:09 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

SAVED ACCOUNT ID: 

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER CLIENT: 

07/05/2012 21:53:09 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

SAVED ACCOUNT ID: COUNT NAME: JACQUELINE CAROL PEARCE 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT NUMBER CLIENT: 

07/05/2012 21:53:09 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

ACCOUNT STATUS HAS BEEN CHANGED TO PAID CLOSED. 

07/05/2012 21:53:09 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

FILE ON HOLD PENDING FURTHER PAYMENT(S) 
07/05/2012 21:53:09 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

ACCOUNT STATUS HAS BEEN CHANGED TO PART PAID. 

OPSP 

ACCOUNT NAME: JACQUELINE CAROL PEARCE 

t- AVIS 

N)FiTALIE MeM ARON 

,04/05/2012 11:15:42 WENFAR 

)cBOND INVESTIGATION * 

pLAIM FOR.8680 LODGED AGAINST FULL BOND OF $680 FOR 9 YATES ST - ReeSCNi ORREORS 

PORT PIRIE _.Ret:rr %pet D - vp.c.no 10z' rReco ecti—
CUSTOMER NOTIFY LETER SENT BY CBS TO 

EXPIRES 17 MAY 2012. 

RENTAL ADDRESS ille-fsneaca Dep-rs 

:LETTER SENT BY COMPLIANCE & COLLECTIONS TO LJ HOOKER PORT PIRIE.Illel

!REQUESTING PAPERWORK TO VERIFY THIS rucaM BE SENT TO THIS OFFICE BY  jr

EFTA00268921



Mrs J Pearce 

S+tcar 

.-1-0 404C-466 15RENcti - 1. U HWY-a 
dLeft-tinZ, 130NP•5 /CR8t/TING fR&JD De& 

90!7'4. Government of South Australia 
< Department for Communities 

evaN' and Social Inclusion 

Compliance & Collections 
Housing SA Bond Claims 
DX 178 
GPO Box 1550 
Ada1ads SA 5001

11 62 031 744 

Ernst DFCHoushgSABowlse4fastgozau 

l 'QC1-1/4)61"-ite(\11 9-0 to - iet-QC.LOCAGA: PRICK-IC otr; 

---- Dear Sir/Madam 

Re: Customer Number 
Security Bond Number. 

Housing SA records indicate that the above Bond Guarantee for $680 was 
provided to you for a private rental property at 

The Tenancies Brand& OCBA has recently advised Housing  SA that U 
351 1 as stribirrn e a claim for the amount of $680 against the 

;above bond. 

As Housing SA provided this security bond for the rental premises, I would 
like to verify this claim with you 

Should you not agree with this claim and wish to dispute the claim you 
should sign and return the attached form by the expiration date of the ten 
day letter. 

If you agree with the claim you should be aware that once the bond is 
released you will then be responsible for repayment of the claimed amount 
to Housing SA. 

Please contact the undersigned to inform us of your decision by 15 May 
2012

Yours sincerely 

Wen Farrell 
Ph 
Fa 
Bonds Claims Officer 

EFTA00268922



REM P rt ti) °K ri yrie—F ENb or cet\--cew it?irac 
V 11 GLUED iv1O le I1LECPWI a A ‘r-igc> ;,0/\11> 

SOUTH AUSTRALIAN HOUSING TRUST 

OFFICE : PO BOX 1669, ADELAIDE, 5001 
POSTAL: GPO BOX 292 ADELAIDE SA 5001 
ABN: 17 545 435 789 

048-5540 (4555) 

MRS J PEARCE 

Reason claimed by Tribunal -LI Rooker claimed 
rent arrears for  bond - I submitted the 
photograph evidence and letters of maintenance 
iassues and loss of personal goods because or the 
maintenance issues - Rent was paid in fuli  TAX INVOICE 
vacating the premise and was not in arrears 

Government of South Australia 
(G Ott Department for Communities 

and Social Inclusion 

Date Issued 22/05/2012 

Customer Number 

Telephone 
Enquiries 

Invoke No: 
Reference: 

Due By Description Amount 

22/05/12. BOND MONIES CLAIMED ON: . 680.00 
I- U HoOKE.R.* C a C---ATE 

b C-. 6-7 
'VI 0 NE y 
G.-AUK De i 

LEPH N EN I IE 

Total Amount Payable 

Total Includes GST of 

680.00 

0.00 

NOTE: Payments will be applied to the customer's OLDEST OUTSTANDING CHARGE 

unless advised otherwise by the customer. 

HOW TO PAY.. 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR 
DETAILS AND OTHER 
IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

111 11111111 I 1111111 11 

(1C-1 
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105 Florence Street 
Port Pirie SA 5540 

1001 Vet 02.04.2053 

9HTS REAL ESTATE LTD - PROFESSIONALS 

oesrs C-ReiTEJ5 RECK- mr-sTETC LeFT I 
esPas mar/ . 

ABN: 66 007 754 181 Phone Fax 

TAX INVOICE 
Renn- Pent - ro (nu II I i:Dta.) 
BONE) FOR 11 MEADOW CRESEICT Ret.ocare (a3 in acna) 

4-To: David Johnson 8 Jacqueline Pearce Ir e 

ExCeSS IOC R\ sc irt, WATER go la 

3323 27/1112012 RE 382.86 140.00 242.86 0.00 
..y6" Resit Te /11/2012) 

Previously Invoiced Charms 606.42 140. 466.42 0.00 

606.42 140.00 l 466.42 0.00 

Ce.kT Cot) 

Please return this  portion wit:amigo:keg 
Re Property a 
From: David Johnson & Jacqueline Pearce IIIIIIIIIInIIIIII 

Issued: 21/08/2013 
Ref No: 

Tenancy: 

Total Amount Due $ 466.42 

RATER RATES $ 223.56# ••• ec c.ES6r NE RISE 

242.86 ,sr o wrr eft coacrusx. t 130

'Please pay within 14 days 
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•  SEAL ESTATE - MONEY LACNIThrili - vvATER & eCa I UE Si SE; 

• ....."4. 4̀("i 3  kr " .51-R-CGT Tenant y Transactions - pRorc-c5 CAALS
cnuefine Pearce (921) 

 04, - FP;Cit Re.-19TUCINZati I P . PORTP f Rt 

Trans No Date Receipt Account 

114704 16/12/2011 32610 BOND 

Debit $ Credits Invoice No Detail 

114705 16/12/2011 32611 BOND 

115037 22112/2011 32714 BOND 

115522 30/12/2011 32853 BOND 

115523 30/12/ 1 32854 BOND 

116220 

116662 

117167 

117590 

117969 

118430 

118866 

119920 
120319 

120714 

121122 

121543 

121848 

122316 

122667 
123357 

123621 

124254 

124616 

125130 

125555 
126003 
126402 

126852 

12/01/2012 

19/01/2012 

27/01/2012 

02/02/2012 

09102/2012 

16/02/2012 

23/02/2012 

08(03/2012 

15103/2012 

22/03/2012 

28/03/2012 

04/04/2012 

11/04/2012 

18/04/2012 

26/04/2012 

03/05/2012 

09/05/2012 

17/05/2012 

23/05/2012 

30/05/2012 

06106/2012 
14/06/2012 

20/06/2012 

27/06/2012 

33089 RE 

33231 RE 

33387 RE 

33497 RE 

33637 RE 

33755 RE 

33912 RE 

34190 RE 
34323 RE 
34449 RE 

34563 RE 

34711 RE 

34809 RE 

34942 RE 

35101 RE 

35247 RE 

35344 RE 

35496 RE 

35601 RE 

35730 RE 

35882 RE 
36022 RE 

36148 RE 

38286 RE 

127333 04/07/2012 36426 RE 

127836 12/07/2012 38574 WR 

sc-NEReciet WPC" ER ,GAGE 3 

• 127850 12/07/2012 36584 RE 

18/07/2012 36697 RE 

25/07/2012 36834 RE 

01/08/2012 36985 RE 

08/08/2012 37124 RE 

15/08/2012 37253 RE 

22/08/2012 37394 RE 

29/08/2012 37540 RE 

05/09/2012 37700 RE 

12/09/2012 37841 RE 

19/09/2012 37982 RE 

128214 

128668 

129194 

129713 

130002 
130832 

131362 
131819 

132224 

132794 

400.00 Security Bond Received - Mr David Johnson 

& Miss Jacqueline Pearce at' 

Security Bond Received - Mr David Johnson 
& Miss Jacqueline Pearce a 

100.00 

200.00 

300.00 

40.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

520.00 

260.00 
260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260.00 
260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260_00 
260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

)1t 98.25 'if 

paPLE 
260.00 

260.00 
260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

260.00 
260.00 

260.00 
260.00 

260.00 

260.00 

Security Bond Received - Mr David Johnson 

Miss Jacqueline Pearce at 

Security Bond Received- Mr David Johnson 

& Miss Jacqueline Pearce at 

Security Bond Received - Mr David Johnson 

• Miss Jamueline Pearce at 

Rent from 12/01/2012 to 18/01/2012 

Rent from 19/01/2012 to 25/01/2012 

Rent from 26/01/2012 to 01/02/2012 

Rent from 02/02/2012 to 08/02/2012 

Rent from 09/02/2012 to 15/02/2012 

Rent from 16/02/2012 to 22/02/2012 

Rent from 23/02/2012 to 07/03/2012 

Rent from 08/03/2012 to 14/03/2012 

Rent from 15/03/2012 to 21/03/2012 

Rent from 22/03/2012 to 28/0312012 

Rent from 29/03/2012 to 04/04/2012 

RENT FROM 05/04/2012 TO 11/04/2012 

Rent from 12/04/2012 to 18/04/2012 

Rent from 19/04/2012 to 25/04/2012 

Rent from 26/04/2012 to 02/05/2012 

Rent from 03/05/2012 to 09/05/2012 

Rent from 10/05/2012 to 16/0512012 

Rent from 17/05/2012 to 23/0512012 

Rent from 24/05/2012 to 30/05/2012 

Rent from 31/05/2012 to 06/06/2012 

Rent from 07/06/2012 to 13/06/2012 

Rent from 14/06/2012 to 20/06/2012 

Rent from 21/0612012 to 27/06/2012 

Rent from 28/06/2012 to 04/07/2012 

Rent from 05/07/2012 to 11/07/2012 

2831 : Reading: 1289k1 Period: 12101/2012 

27/03/2012 

Rent from 12/07/2012 to 18/07/2012 

Rent from 19/07/2012 to 25/07/2012 

Rent from 26/07/2012 to 01/08/2012 

Rent from 02/08/2012 to 08/08/2.012 

Rent from 09/08/2012 to 15/08/2012 

Rent from 16108/2012 to 22/08/2012 

Rent from 23/08/2012 to 29108/2012 

Rent from 30108/2012 to 05/09/2012 

Rent from 06/09/2012 to 12/09/2012 

Rent from 13/0912012 to 19/09/2012 

Rent from 20/09/2012 to 26/09/2012 

Ding Akar 419 na 91149 
Page 1. Printed 29/01/2013 09:35:03 AM 
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?icP RAH r. - 
;lot( CASH eciN) Tenancy Transaction nt, PAID IN a:1614

Te. - aline Pearce (921) 

eNbet, 
frit-Plea/5 - NCI-

Ito ( to l ao% a Htx3s(t.4 -TRosi-~rJr). kr---VeLeTtor.s-sdop 
Trans No Date Receipt Account Debit $ Credit $ Invoice No Detail 

*114704 1611 ecunty on~Tc eceiri fr Day@ Johnson 

cAsrt & Miss Jacqueline Pearce 1 t..4s-citttevve•n3 
114705 16/12/2011 32611 BOND i( loo.co Jk Security Bond Received - Mr David Johnson 

& Miss Jacqueline Pearce at o 

115037 22/12/2011 32714 BOND )t 200.00 * Security Bond Received - Mr David Johnson 
& Miss Jacaueline Pearce at 

115522 30/12/2011 32853 BOND * 300.00 Security Bond Received - Mr David Johnson 
& Miss Jacqueline Pearce at 

115523 30/12/2011 32854 BOND ek 40.00 tte Security Bond Received - Mr David Johnson 

VI-ON) et---)i  LA-OhJEDF-R tN)G 
& Miss Jacqueline Pearce at 

116220 12/01/2012 330 RE • .00 Rent from 12/01/2012 to 18/01/2012 
116662 19/01/2012 33231 RE 260.00 Rent from 19/01/2012 to 25/01/2012 
117167 27/01/2012 33387 RE 260.00 Rent from 26/01/2012 to 01/02/2012 
117590 02/02/2012 33497 RE 260.00 Rent from 02/02/2012 to 08/02/2012 

117969 09/02/2012 33637 RE 260.00 Rent from 09/02/2012 to 15/02/2012 

118430 16/02/2012 33755 RE 260.00 Rent from 16/02/2012 to 22/02/2012 

118866 23/02/2012 33912 RE 520.00 Rent from 23/02/2012 to 07/03/2012 
119920 08/03/2012 34190 RE 260.00 Rent from 08/03/2012 to 14/03/2012 
120319 15/03/2012 34323 RE 260.00 Rent from 15/03/2012 to 21/03/2012 
120714 22/03/2012 34449 RE 260.00 Rent from 22/03/2012 to 28/03/2012 
121122 28/03/2012 34563 RE 260.00 Rent from 29/03/2012 to 04/04/2012 

121543 04/04/2012 34711 RE 260.00 RENT FROM 05/0412012 TO 11/04/2012 

121848 11/04/2012 34809 RE 260.00 Rent from 12/0412012 to 18/04/2012 
122316 18/04/2012 34942 RE 260.00 Rent from 19/04/2012 to 25/04/2012 
122867 26/04/2012 35101 RE 260.00 Rent from 26/04/2012 to 02/05/2012 
123357 03/05/2012 35247 RE 260.00 Rent from 03/05/2012 to 09/05/2012 

123621 09/05/2012 35344 RE 260.00 Rent from 10/05/2012 to 16/05/2012 

-- 124254 17/05/2012 35496 RE 260.00 Rent from 17/05/2012 to 23/05/2012 

124616 23/05/2012 35601 RE 260.00 Rent from 24/05/2012 to 30/05/2012 

125130 30/05/2012 35730 RE 260.00 Rent from 31/05/2012 to 06/06/2012 
125555 06/06/2012 35882 RE 260.00 Rent from 07/06/2012 to 13/06/2012 
126003 14/06/2012 36022 RE 260.00 Rent from 14/06/2012 to 20/06/2012 

126402 20/06/2012 36148 RE 260.00 Rent from 21/06/2012 to 27/06/2012 

126852 27/06/2012 36286 RE 260.00 Rent from 28/06/2012 to 04/07/2012 

127333 04/07/2012 36426 RE 260.00 Rent from 05/07/2012 to 11/07/2012 

127836 12/07/2012 36574 WR 98.25 2831 : Reading: 1289k1 Period: 12/01/2012 -
27/03/2012 

127850 12/07/2012 36584 RE 260.00 Rent from 12/07/2012 to 18/07/2012 

128214 1810712012 36697 RE 260.00 Rent from 19/07/2012 to 25/07/2012 

128668 25/07/2012 36834 RE 260.00 Rent from 26/07/2012 to 01/08/2012 

129194 01/08/2012 36985 RE 260.00 Rent from 02/08/2012 to 08/08/2012 

129713 08/08/2012 37124 RE 260.00 Rent from 09/08/2012 to 15/08/2012 

130002 15/08/2012 37253 RE 260.00 Rent from 16/08/2012 to 22/08/2012 

130832 22/08/2012 37394 RE 260.00 Rent from 23/08/2012 to 29/08/2012 

131362 29/08/2012 37540 RE 260.00 Rent from 30/08/2012 to 05/09/2012 

131819 05/09/2012 37700 RE 260.00 Rent from 06/09/2012 to 12/09/2012 

132224 12/09/2012 37841 RE 260.00 Rent from 13/09/2012 to 19/09/2012 

A 132794 19/09/2012 37982 RE 260.00 _ j -4 Rent from 20/09/2012 to 26/09/2012 ?)-4.' 

O...n. 1 Drinlearl •tchninniq no.1g.ni ARO 
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* K Er-0MM IN THE SYSTEM* -4/fc6 VERN skienr I 1%)04-0-a174 
Page 28 of 116 4Govern m e nt -1/ of South Australia+

x..)tz. 00 _act_ cry  tcrssi At  ticAn ...3  aDnegajotmmernntufn7tr;eFsamilies 13A-r-ry 5 -Meer 

Housing SA 
Customer Numberl 

z 13 November 012) 

Jacqueline Pearce 

CREP-ri t' C, FROODOLOCT 

CC i-) N5E-C.-7-FZ) -1C Ref:test 
F-Reetxxer,n 

RECEV 
isiov : . 

pEts)--s 
fTre 196a7,5 

Bedic)D5 

Acknowledgement of Debt and dertaking to Repay 

I hereby acknowledge that I owe Housin• SA  e amount of $950.00 as at  €71fC,- .- 
13/1112012.

hereby agree to pay that amount to In, Housing SA in Fortnightly instalments of 

320.00 commencing on 26/11/2012 asiwell as any other amount I owe Housing SA 

now or in the future. I confirm that the instalments will be paid via Easypay/ Direct 

Debit/ Australia Post/SPAY` (Note: the preferred method of payment is Easypay). 

*Strike out whichever is not applicable)/ 

also agree that, if I do not p according to this agreement, the whole amount I owe 

to Housing SA will become/ e and payable immediately. 

Date:la If( /12_ Customer: -,Tecc-,IaA;,, rIN,Ce Signature: 
',Print n irne

Witness: a  Signatura—C2D  Date: i / i i II 2, 

(Pri (name) 

1 

Date form issued: 

Date form receiv 

i3 tit f (2_ 

In III_ 

Housing SA Use Only 

User ID of issuing officer 

User ID of receiving officer: 

HaOso.)6 rogi P fk I a 
iviCivey CA-0A2,0--Cgr i --crEl_ceD 

Business and Customer SoMcos 0112007 Pagel of 1 
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'tic. .:. 

EASYPAY 
Rent Deduction Scheme 

Government of South Australia 
, I III'S OI )04' form unuirc

social Inclusion 

ci.:;-.74;5747
WA-VI 

The Easy way to make your Government Housing Payments 

If you would like Centrelink to take your rent or other amounts out of your social security payments and send it straight to the 

Housing SA, please complete this form. Housing SA will credit your payments to the accounts you have indicated. 

'Housing SA means any of the following organisations that are providing services to you; 

Housing SA, The South Australian HousingTrust, i he South Australian Aboriginal Housing Authority'. 

*Deduction Authori 
Please ensure that you sign the Authorisation. 

Surname (Family name) 

Given names 

Date of birth 

Your Centrelink 
reference number (CRN) 

Your home address 

Your telephone number 

4 

0 -tf-mssin  /Payments-
@g, 1/ ZOO O :_:iNTEPtran.

itigiwin cragamal
niategsal

Reerrzce 
C' c—[Ts- c GLAGL / r\-1G---i 

Cust mer Number 

No. Street 

Type of social security payment # 

NS. 

Suburb/Town 

State Postcode 

# Please note payments will continue if your type of 

About Your Payments to Housing SA 

The Date you want 
payments to start? 12_ 

• 

. . 
7 fr  Please note that the dote must be in the future. 

You must continue to maks your normal payments until you receive a letter from Centrelink saying 

your payments to Housing SA are about to start. 

When you fill in the informari if below, you will need to tell us, whether you are paying rent and/or other charges. If you are paying 

charges other than rent, sue as maintenance repairs or water usage, you will need to tell us if: 

Please tick (V) one box: 

7r You want us t keep deducting until the total account is paid; or 

  You want us to continue deducting so that you may build up a credit for a future debt; or 

n To pay a specific amount (e.g. $200) 

SECURITY PAYMENT EACH FORTNIGHT 

Type of payment Amount Customer Numbers.' Code 
Office Use Only 

Completion Amount" 

Rent 
N/A 

Other Qb 0 - CO 
-.. 
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a 
lid 
a 

Lb 3 Regents Park Dc NSW 2143 

III] 1'01 11111111M 
CLK2LETTERA 4 870448001 

Reference 

- ' Pearce 

14 Febru 

Australian Government 

Department of Human Services 

centrelink 

2014) ‘-crrase,f3 rn. tmeNi  s 
ON  &butte  - Slq  Housikz

 - r oST 

Eeif ccf- Ptert - prri/ eta / iN3 

Your Newstart Allowance 

Immediate payment 01/02/2014 to 14102/2014 due on 17/02/2014 

Regular Payment from payment date 03/03/2014 

$157.50 

Newstart Allowance $542.10 

Plus Clean Energy Supplement + $9.20 

Plus Pharmaceutical Allowance + $6.20 

Less Real Estate Agents - $400.00 

Total $157.50 

'IOTA 

Information used for calculating your regular payment 

Total Fortnightly Income   $0.24 

Important Information 

• You may need to advise HOUSING SA that you have stopped your SA Government Other 

Housing Payment deductions from your Newstart Allowance from 3 February 2014 and 

make alternative arrangements with them if you still have an amount owing. 

• Information about the Rent Deduction Scheme 

You can use Centrelink's Income Confirmation Service to transfer your income and payment 

details directly to your state housing authority. This can save you time as you won't need to 

collect an income statement from your local Centrelink office, 

You will need to provide consent to your state housing authority for them to request your 

income statement. 

Contact information 

If you have any questions about this letter pleaso ring: 

OR 

for Multilingual Services 

Your local Centrelink Office: 

53 Gertrude St 
Port Pine SA 5540 

Monday — Friday 8.00 am — 5.  nrr ,

(Please quote reference number 

Office Hours: 
Monday to Friday 8.30am — 4.30pm 

roan rtantrAfink nrsv Alt 
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R_CCREA76,1) FRAJDOLCAJT tiou5NCI SA DEBT - 0oND 
Date : 18/03/2016 Page 

7 1-/H (511(17 tsri 
Time : 13:05:44 
Userid: 

Entity Type : CUSTOMER 

PEARCE, JACQUELINE 

Date Notation Text 

View ALL 

30/04/2014 20:00:34 OPSP 
RML ARRANGEMENT 

DIALLER CALLED - ANSWER MACHIN NO MESSAGE LEFT 
29/04/2014 20:00:43 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

ACCOUNT STATUS HAS BEEN CHANGED TO CALL REQUIRED. 

29/04/2014 20:00:43 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

ACTIONFLOW 'CALL RQRD-1 - PHONE CALL REQUIRED-1' WAS EXECUTED VIA 
BULK ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT. 

29/04/2014 20:00:43 OPSP 

RML ARRANGEMENT 

WORKFLOW STEP: PHONE rATL REQUIRED 

29/04/2014 11:16:20 SYSTEM 

PROOF OF ID SIGHTED BY ICRIGOO 

29/04/2014 11:16:20 SYSTEM 

PROOF OF INCOME SIGHTED BY KRIGOO 

29/04/2014 11:10:12 KRIGOO 

PRAS RE 

2$/04/2014 1.2:12:32 KRIGOO 

PEARCE,JACQUELINE: DEBT $ 310.00 NOT ARRANGED 

CLIENT BOOKED FOR SOCIAL ASSESSMENT DUE TO DEBT, IS APPLYING 

FOR 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT BOND. CLIENT WAS UNDER THE IMPRESSION 

HER DEBT HAD BEEN PAID IN FULL AFTER A DISCUSSION WITH CSO 

AT FRONT COUNTER WHEN INFORMATION WAS MISINTERPRETED AND 

RELAYED. CLIENT HAS NOW RE-ARRANGED DEBT TO BE PAID VIA 

YPAY. 

PROPERTY CLIENT HAS BEEN RENTING HAS NOW BEEN SOLD, SHE 

STATED THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN ON THE MARKET FOR SOME 

TIME AND NO INTEREST HAD BEEN SHOWN SO SHE WAS NOT EXPECTING 

THE PROPERTY TO SELL. CLIENT ADVISED THAT SHE.DOES NOT HAVE 

ANY FAMILY OR FRIENDS IN PIRIE SHE CAN RESIDE WITH AND AS 

HER 8011ISIii HIGH SCHOOL DOES NOT WISH TO RELOCATE. 

CLIENT IS UNABLE TO FUND BOND HERSELF AND WITHOUT ASSISTANCE 

FROM HOUSING SA SHE WILL BE HOMELESS. 

HO IS RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR 75% BOND AND 1 WK RAD 

AS PER 5.2.3 AND 3.2.5 OF PRAP POLICY. 

POD TO BE PROVIDED FOR PROPERTY SECURED $195PW, IS WITHIN 

AFFORDABILITY. 

01/05/2014 11:30:47 LOUHIC 

C -ADVISED THAT THE POD HAS BEEN RECEIVED. IBRF PROVIDED TO C. 

01/05/2014 15:03:54 KRIGOO 

ASSESSMENT RESUMED 

PEARCE,JACQUELINE: DEBT $ 310.00 NOT ARRANGED 

POD RECEIVED COMPLETING ASSESSMENT 

02/05/2014 10:41:06 SUEDAV 

APPROVED AS PER HO'S RECOMMENDATION. CUSTOMER MEETS 

CRITERIA FOR 75% BOND + 1 WKS RAD AS PER 5.2.3 & 3.2.5 OF 

PRAP POLICY 

05/05/2014 11:38:56 NICJOH 
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$ 1 00 . 00 

-77/ROCT/t veceriP4ScomPts-7-c 

COMPUTWIll 

EIPT 
CLIENT DETAILS 

Jacqueline Pearce 

TEL:  
MOB : 

MPUTERS 
50 Narangga Terrace 

Moonta Bay 
SA, 5558 

Phone
Mobile 

Receipt # 
Date 

TOTAL PAID 

ITEM 

CLEANUP 

DESCRIPTION 
Perform virus, malware, adware, crapware, and 
trace removal. Reset browser homepages. search 
engines, and extensions. Perform system and 
registry clean. Install latest Windows online 
updates. - Warranty : NIL 

QUANTITY UNIT PRICE SUB-TOTAL 

$100.00 $100.00 

Client wants corn 

Computer is as clean as I can make it. 

Performed cleanup as described 
rnware river Up Cr8 

VI Fn. 5eRG DE:TecTiONI 

Note : All sales are subject to our terms and conditions which ere available upon request. 

SUB-TOTAL $100.00 

TOTAL $100.00 

PAID $100.00 
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- 7/13/2020 
Mail - Jacqueline Pearce - Outlook 

Hello Jacqueline, 

Service Ticket #621581 - Jacqueline Pearce - Email Hack - 0400404658 

Pit Sto. Technologies 
24 AM 

Service Ticket # 621581, has been completed. We hope that you are satisfied with the service provided. 
If you do not believe this ticket has been complete or have concerns, please respond to this email so we 
can address your queries. 

Thank you, 
Pit Sto Technolo les Te 

' www.pit.net.au 

Ticket #: 621581 Status: lete 

Summaryitacqueline Pearce 

TOP 
> ra. .73 Li a. Lr r•  'irh 
REF.P:g!C YOtia it ob TRACX 

Service Record #621581 
Summary: Jacqueline Pearce - Email Hack - 0400404658 
Company: Jacqueline Pearce 
Contact: Jacqueline Pearce 
Phone: 

q5YmdliTSRG5QaSBU%3D 1/1 
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comPuTER S jiTE_P-1 -HP PESICDP • 

3/2W2021 

frg Gmail 

Report Abuse 
1 message 

GThall - Report Abuse .4" .

Jacqueline Pearce 

HI Jacqueline, 

We heardyou. Please repo 

Thankci, 

62 EPCSSEN-trITIV E- 29 March 2021st 14:3: 

c..d) OrecC — 
5stOrJei 

* es>vItelficnot4 ON RE-PCP 

cot-rrilcr - rt. G rieg ITY. 
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$ • •••••4.1WI••• 
1=‘ I T.‘"..4  

%ft, • N. • 1.E.•• • •••••• I • %7 

7" 3/2°2° 1.4t GRosort ts) GLA)E. Mail - Jacqueline Pearce - Outlook 

Ct-t — re -A-ApC-F-CR HPCKIKICA 
ACA-2020-000415 [SEC=OFFICIALJ REAM CIC (ACC- CS 5 

> CMO5C CF   /---RIX;n0/._67\ii -
) f,  Mon 4/05/20201158 PM eiNsn MN-tOcOs Rcir tit 

To: jacqueline. boT pc-TER SYSTEN Cc: Cyber Abuse 

Cyber Abuse 

l 1 attachments (2 MB) 

Cyber_abuse_Resource Sheet.pdf; 

Dear Jacqueline, 

Thank you for your recent enquiry, and we are sorry to hear how this is affecting you. 

eSafety and Adult Cyber Abuse 

The eSafety-Commissioner's (eSafety's) primary role in dealing with cyberbullying complaints is to assist with 
the rapid removal of cyberbullying  material targeted at Australian children, on social media services. 

Please be aware that eSafety, therefore, has no legislative power to investigate adult cyber abuse 
complaints, formally.  However, we do work to guide people where we can and provide advice on what they can 
do themselves. 

In the most serious cases, we will use our existing relationships and escalation pathways with social media 
services to effect take-down of harmful material that Is considered to be serious cyber abuse in nature or, 
whe we will refer the matter to law enforcement. 

Digital surveillance 1-1"Der \711 Ft RE-) 0 5 I./LEGAL 6ORVE-I 
Re ,CA.--1-1 ar,c 1,.N -74-t_t_a A C_Ti i -cy 

4 t  Your situation sounds like it may be di itgaveillanceaShich is not an area we generally handle or have 
experience in. You may wish to approach your email (and any other relevant) service provider about the 
situation. 

You may also wish engage an IT consultant to assist you in this matter or a cyber digital forensic expert to 
assist you further and we'd encourage you to consider doing this in the meantime. 

Reporting to police 

If you wish to pursue this or to make a formal report to police, the following steps may help you prepare: 

• Prepare a timeline of what has taken place 
• Place any screenshots you have in a word document (provide a summary below each image explaining 

what the screenshot relates to) 
• Provide copies of any URL's you may have (you can obtain the URL by copying and pasting the URL 

address from your browser address bar) 
• If you believe you know who the person is that is targeting you online, provide as much detail about the 

person. 
I have attached our Adult Cyber Abuse Resource sheet which contains useful eSafety and support links. You 
may want to reach out to support services to help you in this difficult time. 

We have now finalised your matter for now and hope the above information assists you. 

Regards, 

Cyber Abuse Team 

httos:/ 1/2 
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Rea-scrt,-T of yeecE r eg.thvOULEICTC ACTI WTY - BANK A CC OLIVT5 

R.MeTIL:N) R CreR .1 .-7 -19 ILS 0,„_- gyece:TRoN 7--RinNareK
Enir Ct-A (NS gV,57-riv 

pOri-LSHEKS ErviA 
7‘1 1\)E-)1 TRAN-srEgs 

Commonwealth Bank 

Com f Australia 
ABN 

.4  Case Reference Number: 

4 We have received confirmation as follows: -;l; 

Confirmation details: Recipient credited with GBP264.45on 10/11/2020 under reference F/FLOW 

*, JACQUELINE T CONTRACT PAYMENT CONTR 

Here are the details of your transaction: 
IMT Reference Number: llIMINIS 
Transaction Date: 10/11/2020  4c 
Amount debited for the payment: AUD503.52 

544 Recipient: AUSTIN MACAULAY PUBLISHERS LTD * 

- --WHAT--OO you  taTo -nor--
Please note and/or update your records as required. 

WE'RE HERE TO HELP 
If you have any questions or need 
our IMT Customer Care Centre on 
Monday to Friday (Sydney time). 

Bards, 
4 Payment Investigations ) 

- coat"  QA7r1CCS 
't3FtEEch of coNfre,<-1-

t6, coo contrQccer-
r S 

on relating to this case, please contact 
between the hours of 8:00am - 5:30pm, 

EFTA00268935



57212021 Mail - Cynthia Pearce - Oubook 

(Aar" Nerrl Flogrio\\ Pbumvsl conrecr Nrol PAOL FCS/e17 KF?CiiNf) 

FW: Please call the Commonwealth Bank urgently on 1800 023 919 Opt 2 Opt 1 

Jacqueline Pearce <, 
Fri 21/05/202112:41 PM 

To: 

e'rezze_D TA Re, en A) 6 7AR 467ED Cyir-2S 6A fr 

A cCo011rkS 
 Original Message 
From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 18 May 2021 12:18 PM 

To: Jacqueline Pearce < 
Subject Please call the Commonwealth Bank urgently on 1800 023 919 Opt 2 Opt 1 

Please calt-t Opt 1 (Monday to Friday 8am 

to 7pm AE or security purposes we have locked your NetBank.t 

Yours sincerely,  
Commonwealth Bank of Australia 
commbank.com.au/NetBank 

Please do not reply. To confirm this is a genuine email sent by the Bank, please check your inbox on 

-. the NetBank home page. 
Message: 3415262733 

gEectren 10 FRAoc Dtvist 
SCAM 

kerfSetk.ltJG SialtttIceS LOC4CF-D SEcOarry tollaiS0RE 

PiPPLIED lay The cctirio1/439encrii BANK FRAOO bioSICO 

FReobAxesn- At-nu/my (ZCGo41J I SED 

111 

Anmffneilinflakeee 
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C6LCEEN3LANY-7, C-1017-lIA (fact 

c-""J"-c161D 1 czocgristiltab - Pau- ortozNeR - -rme4ye,-
vi ̂ 1 al - eoLoNe - M (crletee- reiheR5Toth-tAcC frf 

yaZ a -   a G.L. ALl ik r y_ 
,, 1.94 Jo )-4t4e, 

. ,sh-te-bi co Aufre-
--44-e "Lc, ck_c_has a, nte21 ci 

24L 
AsSil C"1/4Ck 

k. 4
1/4 h .

j cev-e-

Lrlitpev 
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Champagne Pools 

PA 0C- CtA - -TA Ni`l A - HerneR - roiTH a 
rAr12.6eil N 6 - Goec--Astei-ND NOcc 1/4:04e A b 

ThwoN dvie Arleipcnott4 tgs e9g swo au* .P41 kid faeltul etglugg 

'Pugiottoon0 'Puelgl 4.9Giud lump Owoeci LrIno$ 241 40 uorve 
940/A Rq pnew "2144q4 ou9edtuutio. atis ul W$40 o1 4004 eloynoi 

V all 9 .k1 9NIAVW 

; 

V 0002 
12. 

• r * Sri 
• 

. : 

6- V 

gVig H 

ki NJ 
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- FttvA pii-fefts-C-K  Nl P  --
Department of Health & Ageing - All Portfolio Ministerial Media items from the curre.Page 3 

-17-NY1\ - PAUL - (-IGTHER - 

09 April, 2013 - The Hon Mark Butler MP, Minister for Mental Health and Ageing, Minister for 
Social Inclusion, Minister Assisting the Prime Minister on Mental Health Reform 

Midland Headspace to Help Young People Through Tough Times 

Young people with mental health issues in Midland (WA) and surrounding areas will get better 

support with the launch of a new headspace service. 

09 April, 2013 - The Hon Mark Butler MP, Minister for Mental Health and Ageing, Minister for 

Social Inclusion, Minister Assisting the Prime Minister on Mental Health Reform 

Australian First: $25 Million National Centre for Cognitive Decline Opened 

Australia's first national centre for cognitive decline has been opened. 

09 April, 2013 - The Hon Tanya Plibersek MP, Minister for Health 

National Summit on Female Genital Mutilation 

Minister Plibersek's speech at the National Summit on Female Genital Mutilation 

07 April, 2013 - The Hon Tanya Plibersek MP, Minister for Health 

Supporting Paid I gave for Living Organ Donors 

In an historic initiative to support living organ donors, the Australia Government will pay employees 

who wish to become donors up to six weeks of salary. 

05 April, 2013 - The Hon Tanya Plibersek MP, Minister for Health GA) C- `3t.-`31-C=ft<ip 
tts4 %.ic.A...1/41e..."-- i.-tek.cr

g.. Medical Research Review Released 4( e4...c- CT e..k C. try 14c_Crasi‘ 

eten-hirr AC-rt ki,T 
1 --

Minister for Health Tanya Plibersek has released the report of the McKeon Review - Strategic 

Reviews  f Health and Medical Research -T Thc"Better Health through Research. 

05 April, 2013 - The Hon Mark Butler MP, Minister for Mental Health and Ageing, Minister for 

Social Inclusion, Minister Assisting the Prime Minister on Mental Health Reform 

Regions Ready for Key Mental Health Initiative 

A key plank of the Australian Government's $2.2 billion mental health reform package is a step 

closer with preferred applicants being selected for the $550 million Partners in Recovery program. 
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8 February 2016 Ar - 

oRaemiseo cRiNIC/CcAl 4 eCLIc-6 coNNE,crEO Tb ottGeNISa 

CSJNC SYmNicerrC MarciRcycce ceniCA ME(` BElkS 
MAL- EsTe-rc 

b Rae OF PAUL GeRDNER 
PlarrtER Gnu_ Fe Aerie 64Aireet 

/viiketc 

Dear Jacqueline 

The Specialist Medical Centre" Project 

4% 
Regional 

p Developme 
A its• 

4 7,:r1 Ahr: 

8.5 Ellen Street 

a
PortPWle SA SW 

• vrte...tork;andmidnorth.com.;:u 

ABM: 63 705 101042 

MC Dtcn 113-_,C.S 11\ )E..55 PLAN J M5IC 

Further to your request or names of personnel involved in providing feedback associated with "The Specialist 

Medical Centre" during the period 2007-2010 we advise that the following officers were involved; 

 aefFetherstonifarigtr—giusiness Adviser Or...—. ocicj'iCietC.:Tc) aegisK IER 

aubk ess Development oVicer 

Jarred Davies— Workforce Development Officer 

Terry Reichelt— Economic Development Officer 

Should you require further information please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Yours sincerely 

Kelly-Anne Saffin 
Chief Executive Officer 

Regional 
Development . 

A-strat. 
"1%1! 4.72 V13 COo'r 

sta. Stott 
RI r+k14040

Terry Reichelt 

Economic Development Officer 
10 "'nun Einden Rsofp.5 

a r ,L
-en • afelikt 

. cmyrrinruira initiative 

• 4— • 

Zr:ze:teaarr. 
r TX; 

a 
Asialudtrantstbilita 

Ar k ENTERPRISE 
We CONNECT 
S'It raterrar.•=ralor..lorrethnebnlettre 

Michael Fetherstonhaugh 
BL6.zeSs Adviser 

74 learn Road 
Port Pine SA 5540 
136 Greeall Read 
Wilt:), SA O61 

E fliMaimanow 
w werzertenxiseconnect.coe.au 
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neeAsce4-mn -rAOL cior(3),N)a- - TA ryiN tlarefek - FATHER . 

Motorcycle Club, Port Pixie - Affiliated The Hells Angels, 
If brother Paul Gardner - Long term relationship Shaun Steele 

Shaun Steele Red Devils Motorcycle Club, Port Pixie - Affiliated The Hells Angels, Adelaide 

Germain er Peter Banniste Affiliated 
mo orcyc and Cha-Ching Loans, Queer nd 

g Rebels lYietorcycle Club, Adelaide - Jonnie Weston z.,St. 

avid Braille , Tasmania, Medical Industry brother affiliated The Hells  els, Adelaide4-
PETezik .13 AtJtv ST PCF- t - 1 CeeRINCiEft. 

ort Pine - Secretary (dating Sergeant of Arms Red Devil. 
Motorcycle The Hells Angels iViotorcyda:lub, Adelaide - Refer to 
Intellectual property Theft I Mingles for Singles / Refer to file 2012 Creating Isolation Magic 
FM 

ELT. I .112.J., 2.: DUSTRY 
SA HEALTH - SA Government - Australian Government 

Dr Kajani, Port Pixie - SA Health - SA Government - Refer to Stage 3 Police Targeting 
Detainment - Falsified diaginsiz Illegal release of Medical Records without authority 
resulting in detainment -Heidi Salvemini. IYestside Lancers, Port Pixie 

Roger Kirchner, Port Pixie - SA Health Government - Refer to letter of involvement / 
4. 17-  I .'..f,plying for ihnding 

Adelaide - SA Health 
"::meting / S.ACAT 

4Brother to Jonnie Weston - SA Health - SA Government+ - BganER 13 A pc, crcR 

SACAT - SA Health - SA Government Refer to Stn 3 ror.2.3 Taro:tin.? SACAT 
! Death 

to apyir:r 

Dr Daehn, ltrarlina - CA Unalth - CA CZAvArnimmt - Released into Dr Daehn's care followin 

detention 
Refer to Key Words / Jonnie Weston - Cancer - Jennie Depp 

Jones and Partners Radio! SA Health - SA Government - Report not containing report 

-der to Itsyl.Vorcis / Joint Inston - Cancer Jonnie 

Depp 
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Ack— ROta - -TA NYA 5'77)MttA060 - ate:4A6 aD 
2/1112021 Historical *ads fcgABNa ABN Lookup 

• h( :: :. cc 

If I 1%4 i t ; 4 g.eet... es-cPrree 
* I.: • I !tic! i„ iC C.,4 t. 42 tl\T 

• kup rttlAtNT Rep op/ - Re.719t. este/Ye. 

Piste(. Aft.ciN ER cetRri\)ER FATItEg 
/fl -T 

Historical-details for ABN 
os - r

••A •
r ;; i.• i" • ..f.,..,1,&:.crthve frt.: Li '1.114: 

ABN details 

rnintte: NAME c f-
sc9CZT)t.liek, 

GA 

GARDNEreAUL ROGER 

ABN Status 

Active 

Cancelled 

Active 

Entity type 

Individual/Sole Trader 

Goods & Services Tax (GS7) 

No current or historical GST registrations 

Main business location 

CQLD 421O 

QLD 4216 

QLD 4216 

QLD 4220 

■ 4217 

Business name(s) 

Business name 

z: K CHING CASH LOANS 

From 

06 Jun 2013 

20 Jun 2000 

20 Jun 2000 

From 
03 Nce.)20119 

01 Jul 2000 

20 Jun 2000 

From 

From 

24 Sep 2018 

13 Sep 2014 

06 Dec 2010 

26 Nov 2009 

20 Jun 2000 

To • 

(current) 

06 jun 2013 

20 Jun 2000 

To 

(cur, ant) 

03 Nov 2009 

01 Jul 2000 

To 

To 

(current) 

24 Sep 2016 

13 Sep 2014 

06 Dec 2010 

26 Nov 2009 

From To 

01 Dec 2008 01 Apr 2012 

.-Trading name(s) 

From 1 November 2023, ABN Lookup will not display trading names and will only display registered business 

names. For more information, click help. 

Trading name From To 

K CHING CASH LOANS 
26 Nov 2009 (current) 11-

Record evade& 11 Feb7D21 
MN iastupdated 23 Jun 2020 

Disclaimer 

The Registrar makes every reasonable effort to maintain current and accurate information on this site.

neillitZP!; that if vcu use ABN Lookup for information about another entity 
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"lin•— ;" • ninentsn 
— .2 (...;C• —7 * 

okk:.1 -0 

Folders 

zebox 4 

Junk 

Drafts 

Sent 

Ude!Rena 

New folder 

Quick views 

Documents 

Flagged 23 

Photos 

atect 444 c too4--__

c Gzi.) SLAAZ) 

FOIZcReNi ct FRtet05-1-11F 

1 Au Rciti ER -Tc., P ACA- A k`bNe.7 

Nicv? to Cnterstc.: 

TO MY FRIEND WELL I HOPE SO 

Tlk JI4  
 ctions 

• • - 0: JRalue!lr Paarcz.

IF NE UPSET YOU IN ANYWAY IM SORRY. IVE BEEN THERE 

FOR YOU THROUGH THICK AND THIN BUT WHEN I NEED A 

FRIEND YOUR NOT HERE. FOR YOUR EYE'S ONLY IM MIA 

WELL PERSON LOOKS LIKE WE GOT THAT UNSPOKEN WORD. 

NE BEEN GOING 4 TEST 4 THE LAST 2 WEEK'S AND GOT 

HEAPS MORE 2 GO FOR. AGAIN IM SORRY IF NE 

DONE SOME THINK WRONG. FROM YOUR FRIEND 

BANNO XX WELL I THOUGHT I WAs 

0,3 

4. hit C AAEL fE-THE.t2,S-rtA A1.1,4

OFF t c-E-R Scat,-rr 

• S144-ON) 

RUG DcMAti\I 

c.c;N6JGc-t-eb 1-0 

GAIL FETHER SlOr HAk.r.,+ 
CIAPIIDE-3.1ivizime) 
C.A t9R-Z,N3ER, 

SSON) MPINI .-est/Q - re 

(ROC- C,FrRb•N)F-R 

20B ric ^slit T.rce 744incy. Deyelowz 
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• • V  86C-CN)E PA0t- - PETER 

eANNisTeR - PAW 0 f5RAecey - cri EL-
1--E-Trheksi o NHA Oci-/ .40N sy-FEL67 77-til)YA - 

MC771 
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COAISPIK.U.44 TO Te REF RGETter) Vi071-1 CALler-A rt•443 

• let you know. I have no 
a'ppliedfo_r_the DVCR 
.ppsition at Ql -rand.,
havealie-ady respon 
and acknowledged 
reception of my full 
application. We'll see what 
happens next. .. Thinking 
of you beautiful. Love xxx 

O 

O 
0 
CN 
0 
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10/17/22, 10:37 AM Wan- Your info was found on the dark web 

tioESIT ( 

Grnail 
Ocatas6Z CRIME CRto,1/4 1t)1/4) &-

Your info was found on th 
1 message 

Re 
To 

t>ov -aT-t 

Jacqueline Pearcel 

tietii R cep K6 of  TA,Dici .

6‘; IoENCE 

THEFT - 'DARK ve4E8  - Bt-Att< t-IARET NAJCI.Uerletir 

T6ctober 2022 at 05:12---) 

McAfee logo 

View in browser 

Identity Protection Services 

A 
Your info was stolen! 

Your date of birth 

was found on the 

0- \17-17Y or 
dark welfi r  ViCrrf1/4/

— --„ 

You asked us to keep a look out foritan_personali 

inforrCiTaicm:Expand your protection by adding 

more information for us to monitor. 

Gt.tpersonal info was stolen in a data breach), but 

we're right here with you. Well guide you through 

every step of the way to become safer again. 

IF you believe your personal information was added for monitoring by 

accident or without your approval, you can remove the asset by logging 

into your account or by contacting McAfee Customer Support for 

assistance. 
113 
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• 11117172,1037 AM 
Grnall - Your info was found on the dark web 

• ;:7:1! t arl 42:711t• 

75 -•!: r 1.1C::£211 PP: haff.fllip into cc:rnpany ycu 

:-:sve Gagne E.1.:S011iti Then they share cr nf Us info 

tr.: other hackers In remote Oates !n the a ternet oa:iee. the der!: 

'.1.1-iat tic y. ties fort 

Hackers cen US3 this 1110 '+.Y and amles mots; 

media, or shoW,ng accounts. Cr, they ' Or_ ifto serki ;.y_

'links to fake websitse that try and trick you c'.1: of .+:^t!1' srsdlt °err!

numbers and other info. 

:4.6.2 can r73 h9lig 

,M.11;e no one c?'.; get your !nfo back from the dent 'sh, 

,cu when we Ind it there a^.(fi ahoy... Vol.: the wtya talce 

oo&ci torn hackers. 

1.;1!tgrc, 'non 'kir -Jett 

r-t.tny egg:, 

Cad490 riean) 

This message is being sent from: McAfee, LLC (United States, Mexico, Central America, South America. the 

Caribbean, Japan); McAfee Consumer Affairs North, LLC (Canada); McAfee Ireland Limited (Europe, Middle 

.---0—n—h

ug.narmthid=thread-f%3A1746055364161008493&simpl.msg-f%3A1746055... 213 
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fr ee-Cc aa  Re- He 15 EDickalAi I SOD CRI If, C 

--rfri Li /al t- y r)-rn c aeclerEr\ asa T Actzky_ed e - , eo*cce 
825O2, 2:37 PSI Groan - Your enquiry to the eSafety issioner. ENO-2022-0000919 [SEC=0FFICIAL:Sensitivel CRM:0012589 

;2O taa 
Gmail &ecocgoiser> As Jacqueline Pearce •I > 

of2cAtitSEr3 cikt ME ANC> cat mt NJN- Acrhaty 

Your enquiry to the eSafet nunicalort r: EICJE1-2022-0000919_) 

[-SE -IIFf : ensitive] CRM:0012589 
1 message 

Online 
To: Jacqu n 

Dear Jacqueline, 

Thank you for your information received by the Safety Commissioner nd taking the time to write to us. 

and we, seek legal advice and contact the police to 

cThe concerns you have 
eport criminal activity 

if you ever feel that you or your family are in imm ase call Triple Zero - 000. 

If you wish to discuss this matter with a  nr fessional, you can contact Legal Services Commission South 

Australia for free by calling I 

Further information about their services is available from their website here: https://lsc.sa.gov.au 

The eSafety Commissioner can only investigate matters that are contained in the Online Safety Act 2021 (Cth). We 

can take action to remove harmful content from the intemet, but we are unable to investigate people or reports of 

illegal activity. 

Further information and resources about the eSafety Commissioners role is available from our website at: 

www.esalety.gov.au 

We hope this information is of assistance. 

Illegal and Restricted Content Team 

eSafety Commissioner 
E 
W ‘wwinlgii•es a 

* itD eSafetyCommissioner 
Verelles• 

NOTICE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) 

and may contain confidential and privileged information. My unauthorized 

review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the 

intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all 

copies of the original message. 

https://mailgoogle.com?mailtu/0nik=b27812ae2i&vieve=pt&search=a116permWdnhreed-f%3A1741997286692497898&simpl•msg-f%3A7741997... 
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